
  

 

 

 

 
 
Check out our website @ www.Allseasonsracing.com; where you can view our daily 

programs and results race to race as they occur. We lead; others follow. 
English Racing Saturday 3rd January,2026. 

RACE:1: Bet 10 Get 40 With BetMGM H'cap(0-70) (Class 5) (£8,400) 1m LINGFIELD[12:10] CL:8.10AM 

6561-  1 FLORIDA SUITE (2) 15[B,D,A]      2/1  C FALLON          3-135 W HAGGAS(55)       ---- 

3731-  2 CHARLOTTE CORDAY (5) 35[A]       3/1  H CROUCH          3-135 E WALKER(55)       ---- 

346-   3 UPSOMDOWNS (4) 61               14/1  P BRADLEY         3-133 P PHELAN(65)       ---- 

44452  4 CREDIT FORGEDD IT (1) 4          7/2  S M LEVEY         3-130 R HANNON(69)       ---- 

082-   5 JOHN HARRISON (6) 22   NO UPS   6/1  C BISHOP          3-130 A KING(34)         ---- 
7834-  6 FILLE IMBASSEE (3) 14[H]         8/1  M GHIANI          3-128 M BOTTI(57)        ---- 

 

 

Where you can now bet in comfort. 
We PAY ¼ odds on 4th place finishers in ANY race with 16 and more 

runners. 
RACE:2: Watch The Unibet Racing Postcast Mdn Hdle (Cl3(8fl)15,000) 2m SANDOWN[12:15] CL:8.15AM 

4      1 CONTACTO 17                     14/1  T CANNON          5-162 L WADHAM(116)      ---- 

       2 FOURONEOHFEVER 71                5/1  B R JONES         5-162 B PAULING          ---- 

0-7    3 GOLLY GOSH 27       NO UPS    150/1  J BOWEN           5-162 BILLY APRAHAMIAN(77)--- 
86-U5  4 NIGHT RIDE HOME 35              14/1  N DE BOINVILLE    5-162 N HENDERSON(107)   ---- 

14-22  5 SINNATRA 36[D,GS]              10/11  H SKELTON         6-162 D SKELTON(134)     ---- 

29     6 NELSON GATE 17                  25/1  C QUINN           4-149 G & J MOORE(100)   ---- 

22     7 POURQUOI PAS PAPA 29[BF]         5/2  H COBDEN          4-149 P NICHOLLS(121)    ---- 

NOTICE:  

ANY BET TENDERED AFTER THE OFF TIME OF ANY RACE AS CERTIFIED BY THE 

AUTHORITY UNDER WHICH THE RACE IS RUN AND INADVERTENTLY ACCEPTED BY 

ALL SEASON’S RACING SERVICE IS NULL & VOID AND ALL SUCH BETS WILL 

BE FULLY REFUNDED. 
RACE:3:                            275M D2                     AT DONCASTER (12.21) CL: 8.21AM 

5414 1 Bodell Boon (W)      17.44 17.21 Helen Lap 10/3 Bundles of all-round pace,strong claims 

     2 trap vacant                           WIN ONLY 
5661 3 Lissan Anton (W)     17.30 17.30 Williams   4/1 Gutsy performer stays on well 

12 2 4 REAL GONE KID (W)    17.47 17.19 Calvert    7/4 Quick early - the decisive factor 

2133 5 Jazza Darcy** (W)    17.62 17.24 Calvert    7/2 Always a big danger at this level 

4431 6 Bobbers Beauty* (W)  17.28 17.28 Williams   7/2 Chances  revolve  around  bend  running 

RACE:4: QuinnBet Best Odds Novs Hdle(Class 4)9 flights(£10,000)2m1f NEWCASTLE[12:22] CL:8.22AM 

47-13  1 THE HATCHET 52[BF,GS]           11/4  JACK POWER(5)     6-163 L RUSSELL & M SCU(120)- 

69     2 BLAZING ECHO 43                 66/1  B LYNN            5-156 ELOISE QUAYLE      ---- 

1-33   3 FREDDIE STEADY GO 84[T,CD,G]     7/2  N MOSCROP         5-156 S CORBETT          ---- 

FF-32  4 GAELIC ROVER 35                11/10  B HUGHES          5-156 RUTH JEFFERSON(127)---- 

PU-24  5 KARMA DE COTTE 12    NO UPS    25/1  SEAN QUINLAN      6-156 MRS J STEPHEN      ---- 
U-73P  6 KIDS SAY LASTGOJOE 50[G]        25/1  R MANIA           6-156 M HAMMOND(98)      ---- 

2-4    7 LUCKIE DEVIL 241[H]             10/1  C BEWLEY          6-156 N RICHARDS         ---- 

7      8 MADE ALL 29[T]                  25/1  T MIDGLEY(3)      5-156 S ENGLAND(102)     ---- 

6-350  9 BREAKING GROUND 140            100/1  BEN SMITH(7)      5-149 R M SMITH(60)      ---- 

 

TRACK CONDITIONS: 
TURFFONTEIN:--------GOOD 

RIYADH:-------------STANDARD 

SOUTHWELL:----------STANDARD 

LINGFIELD:----------STANDARD TO SLOW 

WINCANTON:----------GOOD (PREC INSPECTION 8AM) 

CORK:---------------YIELDING TO SOFT-SOFT IN PLACES 

NEWCASTLE:----------GOOD TO SOFT-GOOD IN PLACES (PREC 

INSPECTION 8AM FRIDAY) 

SANDOWN:------------CHASE: GOOD; HURDLE: GOOD TO SOFT-GOOD 

IN PLACES 

 

 

 

 

Notice: We are not responsible for you not checking your Bets 

$ 40 



RACE:5: Local Bred Open Stks                              (£85,000) 7f RIYADH[12:25] CL:8.25AM 

41-    1 ASIN (4) 50[C]                  13/2  MOHAMMAD ALHUB    3-128 ABDULAZIZ ALMUTEB  ---- 

1-     2 DAAYEM ALQIMMAH (7) 22[C]       13/2  SULTAN ALMIMON    3-128 M ALMAYMONI        ---- 

1-     3 TOUFAN NAJD (3) 9[C]            13/2  ASEEL ALSARHAN    3-128 O ALTHUNAYYAN      ---- 

22-    4 ABA ALMAE'ALY (6) 9              8/1  RICARDO FERREI    3-126 FAHAD SAAD         ---- 

5-     5 AESSR ALMAJD (8) 9              10/1  AHMED ALTAYYAR    3-126 ABDULLAH ALHAMAD   ---- 

       6 ALFAND (12)                     10/1  NAWAF ALMUDIAN    3-126 SULTAN BIN JALAL   ---- 

2735-  7 ALMAJTHAM (10) 15               10/1  ABDULAZIZ ALFO    3-126 NA ALOTAIBI        ---- 

00-    8 EJTALAD (5) 9                   10/1  LUIS MORALES      3-126 AYEID ALSHAIBANI   ---- 

       9 HOQAAN (9)                      10/1  ABDULLAH ALHUM    3-126 SULTAN BIN JALAL   ---- 

0-    10 MNSAK (11) 49                   11/1  NAWAF ALFAIROU    3-126 SALMAN ALADHAYANI  ---- 

6322- 11 WAYAK (2) 7                      8/1  EIAD ALTURISI     3-126 IBRAHEEM ALMESHRA  ---- 

4100- 12 BASMAT ALMUHAMADIH (1) 16[CD]   11/1  ADEL ALFOURAID    3-123 AHMED ALSHAIA      ---- 

RACE:6: youcanbetonus! Mr 78 H'cap                    (£5,091) 1m TURFFONTEIN[12:25] CL:8.25AM 

113-   1 SPEEDMAN (10) 4[C,G,GS]         11/4  CRAIG ZACKEY      2-132 SEAN TARRY         ---- 

4174-  2 PAGE BOY (8) 35[CD,G,GS]         8/1  K MELO            3-132 SEAN TARRY(11)     ---- 

5124-  3 SANTIAGO'S PRIDE (9) 99[C,G]    16/1  KOBELI LIHABA     3-132 WARRICK/WE MARWIN(14)-- 

2510-  4 RADIO STAR (2) 63[D,G]           4/1  G LERENA          2-131 MIKE AZZIE         ---- 

419-   5 STEP INTO IT (11) 123[CD,G]      7/1  CALLAN MURRAY     2-130 MIKE/MATHE KOCK    ---- 

4263-  6 GUERILLA WARFARE (1) 4[CD,G]    12/1  RYAN MUNGER       3-130 ST JOHN GRAY(14)   ---- 

3858-  7 FUTUREWOLFF (7) 35[C,G,S]       33/1  R DANIELSON       5-129 HEATHER ADAMSON    ---- 

7274-  8 EIFFEL TOWER (3) 11[B,C,D,G,GS] 20/1  C MAUJEAN         4-128 ST JOHN GRAY       ---- 

317-   9 TOMMY ATKINS (5) 4[BF,GS]        9/2  CALVIN HABIB      2-127 ALEC LAIRD         ---- 

1945- 10 ELUSIVE RED (6) 11[C,G]         25/1  DENIS SCHWARZ     2-126 ROY MAGNER         ---- 

2488- 11 SPY STORY (4) 4[CD,G]           10/1  PHILASANDE MXO    3-123 ST JOHN GRAY(18)   ---- 

RACE:7: Happy New YO From All At Cork Mdn Hdle (9 flights) (£9,917) 2m1f CORK[12:35] CL:8.35AM 

25080  1 COOLBOY CHRISTY 19              33/1  DYLAN ROBINSON    5-166 P J ROTHWELL(103)  ---- 

0      2 DON JEFE 56                    100/1  M KENNEALLY(7)    5-166 GERARD O'LEARY(67) ---- 

       3 KHORMOR SYD 38[T]               50/1  P T ENRIGHT       5-166 G SCOTT            ---- 

       4 MAXFORT                         50/1  D KING            5-166 N STOKES           ---- 

0      5 ONE OF MINE 27                 100/1  R A DOYLE         5-166 EAMON COURTNEY(79) ---- 

00     6 PARKLAND 8                     100/1  A HARVEY          5-166 A MCCANN(62)       ---- 

8-6    7 SILENT GUARDIAN 28[H]           16/1  CONOR BRASSIL(5)  5-166 A MCCANN(97)       ---- 

P1-4   8 SPECULATEUR 41[GS]              11/4  J W KENNEDY       5-166 G ELLIOTT          ---- 

       9 THE REVEREND 119[H]   NO UPS  10/11  P TOWNEND         5-166 W P MULLINS        ---- 
0     10 YOUNG MANS GAME 46              66/1  C M HOGAN(7)      5-166 MATT DALY(63)      ---- 

5P    11 CLARIN BREEZE 27                50/1  KEVIN A MURPHY(7) 5-159 M WINTERS(88)      ---- 

      12 ITS ALL YELLOW                  20/1  D GILLIGAN        5-159 C COLLINS          ---- 

546   13 LET IT SETTLE 18                12/1  C STONE-WALSH     5-159 G CROMWELL         ---- 

700   14 RUBI TUESDAY 32                 25/1  S D TORRENS       5-159 E MCCARTHY(91)     ---- 

      15 SUCCESS MODE                    50/1  L QUINLAN         5-159 R HACKETT          ---- 

      16 SYLKIE 68[H]                    33/1  C M QUIRKE        5-159 D HOWARD           ---- 

33    17 DAWN COMING 8                    6/1  P BYRNES          4-153 C BYRNES(111)      ---- 

996   18 MCLOUGHLIN 27                   16/1  S W FLANAGAN      4-153 G CROMWELL(97)     ---- 

8     19 RAY GUN 27                      50/1  LUKE DEMPSEY      4-153 J P FLAVIN(90)     ---- 

RACE:8:                            275M D2                     AT DONCASTER (12.38) CL: 8.38AM 

3211 1 Abigails Sunny** (W) 17.42 17.39 Calvert    3/1 Well boxed, needs to hold the first 

     2 trap vacant                           WIN ONLY 
2314 3 Hawthorn Speed* (W)  17.56 17.29 R J Overt  5/2 Can play a leading role -all-round pace 

2514 4 Nothing In Ya (W)    17.66 17.19 Calvert    4/1 Can get in contention late inthe day 

1111 5 SLANEYSIDE TARA (W)  17.61 17.36 R J Overt  3/1 Could wrap this up before halfway 

5343 6 Uncle Joseph (W)     17.40 17.11 Watson     3/1 One  to  watch , if getting a clear run 

RACE:9: Best Odds At BetMGM Restricted Mdn Stks (Class5(£10,000) 1m LINGFIELD[12:40] CL:8.40AM 

       1 GOLDFINDER (8)                  16/1  C BISHOP          3-133 P CHAMINGS         ---- 

       2 TONYFROMHR (3)                  10/1  S M LEVEY         3-133 J OSBORNE          ---- 

555-   3 FOOTHOLD (2) 122                 7/2  H DAVIES          3-131 M TREGONING        ---- 

5542-  4 MASKATTO (9) 65                  7/4  O MURPHY          3-131 A BALDING(57)      ---- 

0-     5 SERRAGASSO (10) 12             100/1  M GHIANI          3-131 C HOBSON           ---- 

       6 SI WHITE (5)        NO UPS     12/1  L MORRIS          3-131 SIR M PRESCOTT     ---- 
7-     7 TERRANOBLE (7) 32               20/1  G BASS            3-131 D COAKLEY(35)      ---- 

       8 DOR'S DAZZLER (6)               16/1  J F EGAN          3-128 D IVORY            ---- 

       9 GOLDUST WOMAN (1)                4/1  H CROUCH          3-128 OLLIE SANGSTER     ---- 

      10 PANGBOURNE (4)                  12/1  C FALLON          3-126 R TEAL             ---- 

RACE:10: Smartview Racecards H'cap Chs(0-140(Cl3)13 fen(£30,000) 1m7f SANDOWN[12:45] CL:8.45AM 

2P-21  1 KEEP RUNNING 29[T,CD,G,GS,S]     9/4  J BOWEN           8-168 W GREATREX(140)    ---- 

P-321  2 VANDERPOEL 15[GS,S]  WIN ONLY  2/1  B R JONES         7-162 B PAULING(140)     ---- 
-224U  3 GABRIEL'S GETAWAY 7[T,G]        13/2  R DINGLE          9-160 A HONEYBALL(143)   ---- 

2-555  4 KOTMASK 17[B,CD,GS,S]           10/1  C QUINN           8-157 G & J MOORE(144)   ---- 

12-31  5 SIAM PARK 47[T,G,S]              3/1  B J POWELL        7-144 J TIZZARD(140)     ---- 

RACE:11: Local Bred Open Stks                            (£120,000) 7f RIYADH[12:50] CL:8.50AM 

2676-  1 DHYDAN (5) 21[C,A,G]            16/1  RAYAN ALTOAIRS    5-134 BADER RIZAIQ       ---- 

7/09-  2 ALMAZRAJ (13) 22[CD,A]          25/1  RICARDO FERREI    8-130 FAHAD SAAD         ---- 

1409-  3 JAWHAR ALRIYADH (11) 7[CD]      25/1  MOHAMMAD ALHUB    6-130 ABDULAZIZ ALMUTEB  ---- 

8000-  4 ALRAJAE (3) 9[C,A]              25/1  NAIF ALANAZI      5-128 ABDULLAH AWADH     ---- 

/455-  5 BASOUL (6) 7[CD,A]              12/1  ABDULLAH ALSAE    8-128 AYESH ALHUZALI     ---- 

0407-  6 EKHTESSASSI (1) 9               25/1  MUHAMMAD ALDAH    5-128 MOHAMMED AHMED     ---- 

5/57-  7 MORTAJEH (10) 140[CD,A]         25/1  MOHAMMAD SAEED    9-128 FAHAD SAAD         ---- 

7858-  8 WADHAHEE (2) 7[CD]              25/1  EIAD ALTURISI     9-128 ABDULAZIZ ALMOSA   ---- 

397-   9 ESTATHAAR (7) 14    NO UPS     4/11  ABDULLAH ALAWF    4-126 WA ALSHAMMARI      ---- 
      10 LE OYUON SENJAB (8)             25/1  AHMED ALTAYYAR    5-126 MOHAMMAD ALHAMEED  ---- 

0/0P- 11 RIYADEE (9) 344[C,A]            25/1  MOHAMMAD ALYAM   11-126 IBRAHEEM ALMESHRA  ---- 

2236- 12 WAN'EM FEEK (12) 16             20/1                    5-126 AH ALRASHDI        ---- 

9167- 13 ABEYYAH (4) 35[D]               25/1  CAMILIO OSPINA    4-123 BADER RIZAIQ       ---- 



RACE:12: NS Farmtech Machinery Novs Hdle (Class 4)11fl)10,000) 2m4f NEWCASTLE[12:52] CL:8.52AM 

6-1U2  1 KNOMOREDIAMONDS 31[D,GS]       Evens  A DOYLE(3)        6-161 L RUSSELL & M SCU(126)- 

1-21   2 LEGENDARY LUKE 45[D,S]           6/4  G SHEEHAN         6-161 J SNOWDEN(126)     ---- 

P-     3 CRACKERSNAP 314                 25/1  R MANIA           6-154 PAUL ROBSON        ---- 

7-47R  4 DELAYED CHARM 79[T]            150/1  R CHAPMAN         5-154 M BARNES(106)      ---- 

6-76   5 JE MR DAWSON 20[T]              66/1  N MOSCROP         7-154 R MENZIES(110)     ---- 

-4584  6 LOULOU MADRIK 8                 66/1  J HAMILTON        5-154 M WALFORD(101)     ---- 

F64-   7 MR RAMOON 300     NO UPS       25/1  C RABBITT(3)      6-154 S CORBETT          ---- 
       8 NORDIC GIFT                     25/1  C MAGGS(5)        7-154 R MENZIES          ---- 

2-432  9 PORT STATION 34                  6/1  B HUGHES          6-154 I JARDINE(124)     ---- 

3-046 10 PERFECTOT 8[H,T]               100/1  MR P THOMAS(7)    5-147 R MENZIES(85)      ---- 

RACE:13:                           275M D2                     AT DONCASTER (12.54) CL: 8.54AM 

     1 trap vacant                         WIN ONLY 
     2 Qwerty* (W)          17.48 00.00 Watson     7/2 A big danger if not getting boxed 

1525 3 TASTY CHOICE (W)     17.48 16.78 Watson     5/2 Well worth a second look in thisline-up 

4121 4 Dannys Flyer** (W)   17.11 17.11 Calvert  11/10 Has the power to land this late 

3112 5 Liscarnan Flyer (W)  17.13 17.07 Adamson    8/1 Early pacer has a fine chance from here 

     6 Ruffian Roundy (W)   17.29 00.00 R J Overt  6/1 Stays    on    gamely  ,   brave   sort 

RACE:14: betmgm.co.uk Mares' Novs Hdle  (Class 4(8 fl)£10,000) 1m7f WINCANTON[12:57] CL:8.57AM 

41     1 NO TRICKS AT ALL 73[G]          11/8  J TUDOR           5-165 O MURPHY(113)      ---- 

6-0    2 DEAUVILLE LADY 29               50/1  J M DAVIES        5-158 N HAWKE(14)        ---- 

8-756  3 LYDEARD GIRL 23                 13/2  C PRITCHARD(3)    5-158 K WOOLLACOTT(97)   ---- 

0-     4 MISS MACARONI 344    NO UPS    10/1  K WOODS           6-158 B PAULING          ---- 
1-157  5 SHE'S DELIGHTED 38[G]            3/1  J HOGAN           6-158 F O'BRIEN          ---- 

3-8    6 SILVER GALE 235                 33/1  SHANE QUINLAN(3)  5-158 KATY PRICE         ---- 

4-44   7 YELD TO CALL 44                  4/1  C GETHINGS        5-158 MRS J WILLIAMS(115)---- 

RACE:15: www.tab4racing.com Mr 72 H'cap                (£4,243) 7f TURFFONTEIN[1:00] CL:9.00AM 

8107-  1 GLOBAL IMPACT (7) 18[B,C,D,A,S]  8/1  MXOLISI MBUTO(6)  5-136 MANO PANDARAM(29)  ---- 

5622-  2 FOSTINOVO (4) 18[B,C,G]          3/1  K MELO            5-135 JOHAN J VUUREN(21) ---- 

0460-  3 READY SET FIRE (8) 18[C,G]       7/1  CRAIG ZACKEY      3-135 FANIE BRONKHORST   ---- 

9465-  4 SEA SHANTY (12) 4[CD,G]         16/1  RYAN MUNGER       4-135 MARK KHAN(22)      ---- 

4206-  5 MY LUCKY CHARM (6) 4[B]          6/1  CALLAN MURRAY     2-133 MIKE/MATHE KOCK    ---- 

8199-  6 SALT LAKE CITY (3) 37[CD,G]     25/1  CALVIN HABIB      2-133 TONY PETER         ---- 

4360-  7 SUNSET WARRIOR (10) 18[G]       20/1  JEFFERY SYSTER    2-133 BRETT WEBBER       ---- 

2341-  8 PEREGRINE FALCON (2) 67[G,GS]    9/2  G LERENA          4-132 PAUL MATCHETT(12)  ---- 

7631-  9 LEGENDARY (11) 14[D,G]           5/1  RACHEL VENNIKE(3) 3-131 CLINTON BINDA(12)  ---- 

8251- 10 OKLAHOMA SMOKESHOW (1) 16[D,G]  10/1  MARCO V'RENSBU    2-122 FABIAN HABIB       ---- 

6885- 11 SUMMER SHADE (9) 27[B,C,G]      33/1  L NHLAPO          4-116 BRETT WEBBER       ---- 

0670- 12 KING BLUETOOTH (5) 14[G]        66/1  MALESELA KATJE    2-115 CHRIS JONKER       ---- 

RACE:16: Goldcrop Rated Novice Hdle            (9 flights) (£11,983) 2m1f CORK[1:05] CL:9.05AM 

36-15  1 KAMINO BELLO 35[G]              13/2  E STAPLES(7)      6-167 G CROMWELL(111)    ---- 

10249  2 TATATEO 8[P,T,G]                 8/1  M KENNEALLY(7)    5-163 D HOGAN(123)       ---- 

53-11  3 SPINOLA BAY 8       NO UPS      3/1  J W KENNEDY       6-161 G ELLIOTT(120)     ---- 
8062   4 GLENRUSH BAY 37[H]               6/1  C STONE-WALSH     5-158 G CROMWELL(110)    ---- 

0P/78  5 UNDER COVER 28                  33/1  S W FLANAGAN      7-158 A MCCANN(103)      ---- 

363-1  6 YOULITA 239[G]                   4/1  P BYRNES          7-156 C BYRNES(120)       849 

862    7 YOUNEEDABITOFLUCK 39[H]          7/1  B HAYES           6-155 L P CUSACK(120)    ---- 

88-82  8 ZUZUKEL 51[T]                    7/2  D KING            6-155 A J MARTIN(123)    ---- 

RACE:17: Always Gamble At BetMGM H'cap(0-70) (Class 5)   (£8,400) 1m LINGFIELD[1:10] CL:9.10AM 

3065-  1 VIRTUE PATIENCE (7) 26[C,A]      4/1  C FALLON          4-135 A PERRETT(82)      ---- 

2970-  2 MY AWELE (3) 39[T,A,F]          16/1  D KEENAN          5-134 C ALLEN(59)        ---- 

1448-  3 UNION ISLAND (1) 23[D,A,G]      14/1  J MITCHELL        5-133 C JOHNSTON(69)     ---- 

4732-  4 PITNEY (6) 21[V,D,A,S]  NO UPS  9/4  P BRADLEY         5-133 M ATTWATER(74)     ---- 
23533  5 WAY TO DUBAI (4) 3[P,D,F,G]      5/2  H DAVIES          7-133 M APPLEBY(70)      ---- 

0586-  6 REPERTOIRE (5) 64[D,A,F,G]       7/1  TARYN LANGLEY(5) 10-132 D M SIMCOCK        ---- 

5080-  7 MANHATTAN CHUTE (8) 12          16/1  P COSGRAVE        4-131 J & S BEST(61)     ---- 

5849-  8 FOOL AGAIN (2) 12[B]            16/1  L MORRIS          4-130 A WATSON(72)       ---- 

RACE:18: Local Bred H'cap 0-70                             (£75,000) 7f RIYADH[1:15] CL:9.15AM 

/302-  1 ALEGHREEQEE (15) 8              20/1  MU ALSHAMMARI     7-137 ABDULAZIZ ALMUTEB  ---- 

0510-  2 SHIBL OMAR (11) 14[C]            3/1  ADEL ALFOURAID    5-137 MUHAMMAD ALKHULIF  ---- 

6820-  3 HASNA'A ALAEREDH (7) 36         25/1  ABDULLAH ALHUM    5-136 FAHAD SAAD         ---- 

6004-  4 LA'AJL THATEE (18) 8[CD,A]      25/1  LUIS MORALES      7-134 FAISAL ALDAHASI    ---- 

0000-  5 FLY WING (6) 50                 50/1  ABDULLAH ALKHA    5-133 ABDULAZIZ SULIMAN  ---- 

6835-  6 KASEB ALMEYDAN (19) 8[C]        33/1  ABDULLAH ALKRE    5-132 T ALRABIAH         ---- 

1300-  7 NASEER ALENAYA (20) 43[C]       33/1  RAYAN ALTOAIRS    6-132 MUHAMMAD ALKHULIF  ---- 

0872-  8 FANAR (5) 16                    20/1  NAWAF ALFAIROU    7-131 NAIF ALATAWI       ---- 

/000-  9 MOTABASIL (9) 50[C]             16/1  CAMILIO OSPINA    5-131 AHMED MOHAMOUD     ---- 

5357- 10 ABOU NADA (8) 29                14/1  SALMAN ALRASHE    5-129 A ALATTER          ---- 

1754- 11 ALASHWSI (16) 7                 10/3  KHALED ALMIMON    4-129 MAMDOH ALALI       ---- 

000-  12 ALBRONZE (2) 22                 14/1  MUHAMMAD ALDAH    5-129 T ALDAIHANI        ---- 

0000- 13 AYAT ALMUHAMADIA (1) 36[C]      25/1                    5-129 AHMED ALSHAIA      ---- 

0900- 14 DADAN (4) 16[C,A]               20/1  THARB ALTIMYAT    8-129 WA ALSHAMMARI      ---- 

86-   15 NASEEM ALNAFEL (12) 29          14/1  RICARDO FERREI    5-129 FAHAD SAAD         ---- 

0040- 16 WASSL ALSALAM (14) 7            14/1  MUHANAD ALNASS    4-129 MN ALSHLAQI        ---- 

5200/ 17 WOD ALBANDARY (10) 380[C,A]     25/1  ABDULAZIZ ALFO    6-129 ABDULAZIZ MESHREF  ---- 

3136- 18 ROBOT (13) 16[C]                14/1  MOHAMMAD ALHUB    4-128 ABDULAZIZ ALMUTEB  ---- 

80/0- 19 FAADEAE (3) 9[C,A]              10/1  AHMAD AL JURIF    9-125 O ALJASSEM         ---- 

8300- 20 ALUARF (17) 16[CD]               8/1  FAHAD ALFOURAI    4-122 BADEN ALSUBAIE     ---- 

/076- 21 HEZREF 9                              RESERVE           5-122 FADEL KHAZAL       ---- 

0082- 22 TAROOD ALMAJD 16                      RESERVE           5-120 INAD ALHARBI       ---- 

6000- 23 QASOORAT ALHIJAZ 14                   RESERVE           4-119 AH ALHARBI         ---- 

8009- 24 GHALA HAMAD 8                         RESERVE           6-119 ABDULLAH ALHAMAD   ---- 

 



RACE:19: Acca Boosts Seniors' H'cap Hdle(0-135) (Cl 3(9fl)20,000) 2m4f SANDOWN[1:15] CL:9.15AM 

1233/  1 NORTH LODGE 763[D,G,S]           7/1  T BELLAMY         9-169 A KING             ---- 

P64-0  2 STOLEN SILVER 22[H,T,G,S]       33/1  K BROGAN         11-165 L HORSFALL(118)    ---- 

0P0/0  3 SONIGINO 35[T,D,G,GS,S]         20/1  F KEIGHLEY(7)     9-165 P NICHOLLS(92)     ---- 

120-3  4 HENRI THE SECOND 36[CD,G,GS,S]   7/1  H COBDEN          9-163 P NICHOLLS(116)    ---- 

44251  5 LUTTRELL LAD 41[T,V,G,GS,S]      3/1  A STEVENS(3)     10-161 T LACEY(135)       ---- 

-3332  6 BOURBALI 33[CD,G,GS,S]           7/1  B J POWELL        9-160 J TIZZARD(136)     ---- 

21589  7 SECRET TRIX 14[T,G,GS,S]        20/1  AIDAN WEAVER(7)   9-156 O MURPHY(138)      ---- 

32-F4  8 RANGE 41[GS,S]                  10/1  D JOHNSTON        9-156 S THOMAS(117)      ---- 

21B-7  9 DOMINIC'S FAULT 35[T,S]          8/1  S BOWEN           9-151 O MURPHY(121)      ---- 

456-1 10 PONCHO 31[P,G,GS]                7/2  C QUINN           8-143 G & J MOORE(135)   ---- 

70367 11 LUCKY ONE 15[GS,S]              16/1  MISS ROISIN LE(7)11-142 MRS S LEECH(135)   ---- 

RACE:20: Bet10Get40With BetMGM H'cap Chs(0-130(Cl3)21fen)25,000)3m1f WINCANTON[1:30] CL:9.30AM 

5-088  1 TRANSMISSION 14[V,D,G,S]         4/1  B HARRIS(3)       9-168 N MULHOLLAND(132)  ---- 

27456  2 TOMMIE BEAU 35[P,D,G,GS,S]      20/1  C PRITCHARD(3)   11-167 SEAMUS MULLINS(126)---- 

2P-51  3 SILVER THORN 22[GS,S]            5/1  PAUL O'BRIEN      7-160 E LAVELLE(129)     ---- 

21P-1  4 WICKED THOUGHTS 37[P,F,G,S]     11/4  F GINGELL         7-160 P NICHOLLS(129)    ---- 

214-P  5 TOMMY THE TANK 29[GS,S]          8/1  C HAMMOND         8-159 DR R NEWLAND & J   ---- 

1-472  6 KELCE 8[P,G,S]        NO UPS    9/2  C O'FARRELL       8-157 N MULHOLLAND(129)  ---- 
34-3P  7 VISION DE MAINE 16[B,G,GS]       5/1  J TUDOR           7-146 D PIPE(130)        ---- 

RACE:21: ITM Irish Trail 16th - 17th January Mdn Hdle(13 flights)9,917)3m CORK[1:40] CL:9.40AM 

50455  1 ASK THE BOOKIE 5[P,T]           25/1  P T ENRIGHT       9-166 G SCOTT(108)       ---- 

41-22  2 FILLYOUREYE 23[BF]               5/4  P TOWNEND         6-166 W P MULLINS(125)   ---- 

30-13  3 FRANKIE'S FREEBIE 23[D,G]       13/2  H SEXTON(7)       6-166 A SEXTON(119)      ---- 

25-25  4 JUKE HILL 21                     8/1  J W KENNEDY       6-166 G ELLIOTT(115)     ---- 

3-3    5 KASANOVA'S DREAM 232            12/1  S EWING           6-166 G ELLIOTT(110)      932 

64-66  6 KASHCHEI 147[BF]                12/1  D GILLIGAN        6-166 C COLLINS          ---- 

21-42  7 REBEL BUDZ 65[D]    NO UPS      6/1  D J O'KEEFFE      7-166 P O'FLYNN(106)     ---- 
1/5    8 SHABBY HILL 23[D,S]             16/1  P BYRNES          7-166 C BYRNES(105)      ---- 

125F5  9 ST LAWRENCE'S WELL 2[H,D,GS]     4/1  K P HEALY(7)      6-166 D QUEALLY(135)     ---- 

P75/0 10 DIXIES GIRL 7[D]                66/1  M KENNEALLY(7)    9-159 ARTHUR GOULDING(110)--- 

RACE:22: tab.co.za Fm 101 Divided H'cap (F & M)        (£5,728) 6f TURFFONTEIN[1:40] CL:9.40AM 

4090-  1 CHROME TOURMALINE (7) 35[CD,GS] 25/1  MXOLISI MBUTO(6)  4-136 FABIAN HABIB(49)   ---- 

2202-  2 ELEGANTRIX (2) 18[CD,G,GS]       5/1  RYAN MUNGER       2-128 CORNE SPIES(10)    ---- 

2737-  3 FROZEN FANTASY (5) 18[B,CD,G]    8/1  CALVIN HABIB      3-128 ROBYN KLAASEN(21)  ---- 

6215-  4 CALANTHA (4) 35[CD,G,GS]         4/1  CALLAN MURRAY     4-123 MIKE/MATHE KOCK(42)---- 

1140-  5 KOMATI RIVER (3) 35[CD,G]        7/1  G LERENA          3-123 TONY PETER(25)     ---- 

3075-  6 POBLANO (6) 30[C,G]             12/1  MUZI YENI         3-123 ROBBIE SAGE(22)    ---- 

0648-  7 BLIND AMBITION (9) 14[B,C,G,GS] 25/1  JEFFERY SYSTER    3-121 BRETT WEBBER(27)   ---- 

5122-  8 GREEN FLASH (11) 11[CD,G,S]     10/1  MALESELA KATJE    4-120 BRETT WARREN(33)   ---- 

2420-  9 BLIZZARD SNOW (8) 35[CD,G,GS]    6/1  MICKAELLE MICH(3) 3-119 TONY PETER(50)     ---- 

0366- 10 KINDRED HEART (10) 30[CD,G,GS]  14/1  MARCO V'RENSBU    3-118 JAMES CRAWFORD(28) ---- 

1221- 11 TUSCAN ROMANCE (1) 30[CD,G,GS]   5/1  KABELO MATSUNY    3-115 JAMES CRAWFORD     ---- 

RACE:23: Next Generation Betting App H'cap(0-60(Class 6(£7,200) 1m4f LINGFIELD[1:45] CL:9.45AM 

3521-  1 MR NUGGET (11) 6[A]              2/1  H CROUCH          5-140 D M SIMCOCK(60)    ---- 

6/84-  2 MARINE (1) 32                   14/1  MR JUDE FERNAN(7) 8-134 G & J MOORE(37)    ---- 

0980-  3 BOSTON RUN (2) 17               33/1  J F EGAN          4-133 S DOW(57)          ---- 

5131-  4 JACK LANGLEY (6) 31[H,CD,A]      5/2  P BRADLEY         4-132 S DOW(64)          ---- 

4547-  5 MIO AMICO (10) 15[P,BF]         10/1  K S MCHUGH(7)     4-132 MICHAEL KEADY(66)  ---- 

8009-  6 LUISA (7) 26[P]                 66/1  M GHIANI          4-130 C HOBSON(74)       ---- 

7597-  7 KAARESS (4) 19[P,A,S]           16/1  R KAVANAGH(5)     5-129 M ATTWATER(60)     ---- 

1260-  8 BANKSMAN (9) 12[P,C,F,G]        33/1  C BISHOP          4-129 MISS S WEST(41)    ---- 

3672-  9 DUBAI HARBOUR (5) 19[C,A]        4/1  R CLUTTERBUCK     6-128 P PHELAN(63)       ---- 

0275- 10 BRAMBLE JELLY (3) 75[S]         16/1  B FFRENCH-DAVI(5) 5-121 D F DAVIS          ---- 

6/4P- 11 SPACEAGE LOVE SONG (8) 201[P]   16/1  L MORRIS          4-118 M BELL             ---- 

RACE:24: Local Bred Mdn Stks                               (£40,000) 7f RIYADH[1:45] CL:9.45AM 

       1 ALHAKAIS (18)                   16/1  MOHAMMAD ALHUB    4-128 ABDULAZIZ ALMUTEB  ---- 

0/     2 ALZAHEM (4) 386                 25/1  HUSSIN ALMAKRA    4-128 M MUTYIF           ---- 

9050-  3 BRIDEN (13) 37                  25/1  MUHAMMAD ALDAH    4-128 TURKI ALQATTAN     ---- 

0499-  4 DREAMER (8) 37                  16/1  CAMILIO OSPINA    4-128 MUSTAFA ALMOSA     ---- 

/000-  5 JAMAHEREY (11) 57               16/1  RICARDO FERREI    4-128 MOHAMMED ALHIRABI  ---- 

000-   6 KHALF KHEIR (15) 43             16/1  THARB ALTIMYAT    4-128 WA ALSHAMMARI      ---- 

0-     7 KING FARIS (9) 303              25/1  KHALED ALMIMON    4-128 NAIF ALABDULMUNAI  ---- 

       8 OWAYED (6)            NO UPS   16/1  LUIS MORALES      4-128 ABDULAZIZ ALMUTEB  ---- 
00/0-  9 SARHAD (20) 43                  16/1  AHMED ALSHRAR     4-128 MOHAMMED ALSHAMER  ---- 

5004- 10 YAGEEK AL ELM (7) 57            16/1  ASEEL ALSARHAN    4-128 SH ALSHAMMARI      ---- 

3000- 11 ATAYEB (16) 30                  12/1  SALMAN ALRASHE    4-123 N ALMASOUDI        ---- 

0/    12 BAWABAT ALRIYADH (3) 436        16/1  ABDULLAH ALHUS    4-123 A ALDAGISHIM       ---- 

0400- 13 BINT KLIMT (2) 51               12/1  ALI ALMUTIB       4-123 MOHAMMAD ALHAMEED  ---- 

8608- 14 E'AETEMAADIYAH (17) 30          12/1  ABDULAZIZ ALMU    4-123 FAHAD NASSER       ---- 

0704- 15 GHWANEEN (5) 16                 11/1  ABDULAZIZ ALFO    4-123 BADER ALMIFGIE     ---- 

0-    16 KASABAT ALJMAYEL (10) 30        12/1                    4-123 HATIM ALBUGAMI     ---- 

6024- 17 LAM'AET SAJA (12) 296           14/1  RAYAN ALTOAIRS    4-123 MOHAMMED ALKHRAS   ---- 

9680- 18 NAWARAT ALSHIMAL (1) 30         16/1  E CASTRO          4-123 MOHAMMED ALUDIANI  ---- 

666-  19 THAHEENAH (14) 30               12/1  NAWAF ALFAIROU    4-123 NAIF ALATAWI       ---- 

50-   20 WARDAT BLAADI (19) 30           12/1  MOHAMMAD ALYAM    4-123 IBRAHIM MUNIF      ---- 

000-  21 NAQOSH 23                             RESERVE           4-123 NAIF ALABDULMUNAI  ---- 

390-  22 ARTAJIL 296                           RESERVE           4-128 SAMI ALHARABI      ---- 

0007- 23 EQLETT 79                             RESERVE           4-128 AYEID ALSHAIBANI   ---- 

2000- 24 FATA ALHAIJA'A 43                     RESERVE           4-128 ABDULAZIZ ALMOSA   ---- 

Please Note: Remember that all double, triples etc, must be within the 
first (1) Three (3) places on the board. 



RACE:25:                           525M A7                        AT YOUGHAL (1.49) CL: 9.49AM 

     1 Mescal Rose (W)      00.00 00.00 Hickey     8/1 Not quick enough in the early stages 

     2 Cavies Orla** (W)    00.00 00.00 Murphy    11/4 A big danger if not getting boxed 

     3 Imokilly Ruby (W)    00.00 00.00 K Odrisco  4/1 Gutsy performer stays on well 

     4 Deady Mary* (W)      00.00 00.00 B Deady    7/2 Has every chance with best showing 

     5 BOHERASH SANDY (W)   00.00 00.00 A Krych    7/4 Wide runner looks too hot here 

     6 Inniskeen Ella (W)   00.00 00.00 S Faul     6/1 Looking  to  establish  an  early  lead 

RACE:26: Unibet Middle Distance Veterans'H'cap Chs(Cl3)17fen)25000)2m4f SANDOWN[1:50]CL:9.50AM 

-5571  1 JET PLANE 24[T,CD,G,GS,S]       15/8  H SKELTON        10-168 D SKELTON(137)     ---- 

1P-PP  2 NUMITOR 50[D,G,GS,S]  NO UPS   12/1  J BOWEN          12-168 H MAIN(142)        ---- 
-P125  3 HURRICANE BAY 21[P,T,G]         12/1  T CANNON         10-160 L WADHAM(138)      ---- 

24-13  4 TRIPLE TRADE 21[D,G,GS,S]        7/2  B J POWELL       10-159 J TIZZARD(137)     ---- 

2-731  5 CAN YOU CALL 22[T,D,GS,S]        5/2  B R JONES        11-159 E WILLIAMS(137)    ---- 

2/41-  6 MINELLA TRUMP 300[CD,G,GS,S]     7/1  T GILLARD        12-156 D MCCAIN           ---- 

RACE:27: quinnbet.com H'cap Hdle (0-120) (Class 4)11 fl(£8,700) 2m4f NEWCASTLE[1:57] CL:9.57AM 

1P3-2  1 SARACEN BEAU 68[GS]              7/2  SEAN QUINLAN      7-168 N RICHARDS(120)    ---- 

2P-42  2 JUST CALL ME LUCY 38[D,GS]       5/1  J HAMILTON        8-153 M WALFORD(126)     ---- 

/6-5U  3 LANGDALE LANE 33[D,GS] NO UPS  12/1  BEN SMITH(7)      9-153 R M SMITH(112)     ---- 
-3176  4 RIOJA ALTA 38[B,D,GS,S]         10/1  B HUGHES          6-152 M HAMMOND(124)     ---- 

251P6  5 LES'S LEGACY 57[P,T,D,G,GS,S]   50/1  N MOSCROP         9-152 S CORBETT(122)     ---- 

4F-4P  6 TRAVIS WHEATLEY 26[BF,D]         8/1  R MANIA           6-151 A NICOL(122)       ---- 

721U2  7 WASTHATOK 6[T,CD,GS]             7/2  J WILLIAMSON(3)   8-150 P KIRBY(120)       ---- 

5-642  8 AIRE SPRAY 23[P,BF,D,S]         11/4  G SHEEHAN         6-147 J PARKINSON & S S(120)- 

13669  9 SPARTAN WARRIOR 12[T,G]         66/1  R CHAPMAN         5-144 M BARNES(119)      ---- 

RACE:28: Gamble At BetMGM H'cap Hdle(0-110(Class 4)8 fl)£9,000)1m7f WINCANTON[2:05] CL:10.05AM 

62550  1 TEORIE 18[GS]                   16/1  R DAVID(7)        6-168 DAISY HITCHINS(114)---- 

5-253  2 PURPLE OWL 25[T]                13/2  J TUDOR           6-167 D PIPE(114)        ---- 

-P355  3 KNIGHT TEMPLAR 7[GS]             8/1  SEAN HOULIHAN     5-166 R STEPHENS(114)    ---- 

47-5F  4 SEA WARRIOR 18                  10/1  F GINGELL         7-166 J TIZZARD(109)     ---- 

-3934  5 HIM MALAYA 23[T,CD,G,S]          6/1  MISS OLIVE NIC(5) 7-165 P NICHOLLS(109)    ---- 

-1223  6 THREE PIKES 109[BF,GS]           5/1  R CORCORAN(7)     6-164 HENRY OLIVER(111)  ---- 

5-464  7 RAFFLES NOBU 24[B,S]            10/1  B MACEY(7)        6-158 NICK SCHOLFIELD(103)--- 

2-412  8 WESTERN SOLDIER 30[BF,CD,G,GS]   7/1  C PRITCHARD(3)    8-155 SEAMUS MULLINS(109)---- 

2431   9 PREMIER 23[H,G]                  9/2  S TWISTON-DAVI    4-154 W GREATREX(109)    ---- 

P-09  10 VICTORY SHOUT 17                10/1  H KIMBER          5-152 S HOSIE(105)       ---- 

02PP/ 11 CELINE MAN 619                  25/1  R T DUNNE         8-142 J R JENKINS        ---- 

RACE:29:                           525M A3                       AT YOUGHAL (2.08) CL: 10.08AM 

     1 Hollyhill Luca (W)   00.00 00.00 G Gubbins  4/1 Could pinch this late in the day 

     2 Spitfire Joy (W)     00.00 00.00 McLean     9/1 Hardly appeals in in this class 

     3 Sirius Dawn** (W)    00.00 00.00 Syndicate  5/2 Fine opportunity if clearthe inside duo 

     4 Prestige* (W)        00.00 00.00 Moloney    7/2 Has every chance with best showing 

     5 Uibh Fhaili (W)      00.00 00.00 B Deady    7/1 Will require fortune if landing this 

     6 SLANEYSIDE JEN (W)   00.00 00.00 Tr: D Keh  2/1 Has  ability  to come from off the pace 

RACE:30: Arabian Horses Who Won 0-2 Stks                  (£50,000) 7f RIYADH[2:10] CL:10.10AM 

3166-  1 N KIAM (4) 8[CD]                20/1  ABDULLAH ALSAE    6-137 AYESH ALHUZALI     ---- 

8692-  2 SHAHED GOODAH (5) 8             10/1  RAYAN ALTOAIRS    5-137 REYAAN ALIBRAHIM   ---- 

/271-  3 ZF ALMUZN (6) 15[C]              6/1  ADEL ALFOURAID    7-137 BARJAS ALNASSER    ---- 

6025-  4 LADVERSAIRE HIPOLYTE (3) 15     14/1  ABDULLAH ALKHA    5-134 REYAAN ALIBRAHIM   ---- 

0/71-  5 QABES ATHBAH (9) 16[CD]          5/1  KHALED ALMIMON    5-134 ABDULKARIM ALDEAI  ---- 

/000-  6 JAZEM ATHBAH (1) 30             16/1  ABDULLAH ALKRE    9-132 MOHAMMED ALSUMAIR  ---- 

0009-  7 RAYAT ALBAHR (7) 15              8/1                    5-130 NAIF ALABDULMUNAI  ---- 

00/0-  8 UMM BAB (8) 15                  15/2  ALI ALMIMONI      9-128 IBRAHIM MATAR      ---- 

9250-  9 ALNADAWI (10) 14                11/2  NAWAF ALMUDIAN    4-123 OMAR ALTUWILEI     ---- 

6901- 10 WSHMIH ALSRAYA (2) 9[CD]         3/1  RICARDO FERREI    4-123 SAMI ALMUTAIRI     ---- 

RACE:31: Irish Stallion Farms EBF Mares H'cap Hdle  (12 fl(£14,876) 2m4f CORK[2:15] CL:10.15AM 

4319-  1 CAST A SPELL 335[V,CD,G]         8/1  C M QUIRKE        8-166 T HOGAN             170 

91231  2 COUSIN KATE 8[D,S]              13/8  E STAPLES(7)      5-162 D HOGAN(119)       ---- 

453U0  3 JUMPING SUSIE 14[T,G]           16/1  A HARVEY          8-161 J MCCONNELL(96)    ---- 

19     4 GETAWAY BEO 64                   3/1  J W KENNEDY       6-159 G ELLIOTT(126)     ---- 

0U-8F  5 KIMY 7[G]             NO UPS   12/1  D MULLINS         6-157 T MULLINS(80)      ---- 
329-9  6 MISSUS BEETON 39                12/1  LUKE DEMPSEY      8-154 J P DEMPSEY(69)    ---- 

34-85  7 CATCHABIRD 8                     7/1  M KENNEALLY(7)    8-146 SARAH CONNELL(128) ---- 

80214  8 GRACE FARADAY 46[P]              8/1  C M HOGAN(7)      8-142 A MCCANN(120)      ---- 

RACE:32: Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 Mr 84 H'cap         (£5,303) 6f TURFFONTEIN[2:15] CL:10.15AM 

2248-  1 BLACK EGRET (15) 7[CD,A,G,GS]   14/1  RACHEL VENNIKE(3) 5-142 CLINTON BINDA(42)  ---- 

0343-  2 ESQUEVELLE (4) 27[CD,A,G,GS]    12/1  CALVIN HABIB      6-139 CLINTON BINDA(21)  ---- 

6315-  3 MISTER WILSON (11) 16[B,D,G]     8/1  G LERENA          2-135 TONY PETER         ---- 

3121-  4 IT'S PERSONAL (13) 84[CD,G]      5/1  MUZI YENI         3-133 ROY MAGNER(25)     ---- 

4344-  5 TOP DIVISION (10) 18[B,BF,C,G]   7/2  K MELO            2-131 JOHAN J VUUREN(23) ---- 

2122-  6 XENOPHON (7) 16[BF,CD,G]         3/1  CRAIG ZACKEY      3-131 SEAN TARRY(21)     ---- 

5221-  7 ANTONIO GAUDI (14) 18[CD,G,GS]   8/1  KABELO MATSUNY    3-130 ROBYN KLAASEN(23)  ---- 

5600-  8 ROCK OF BISMANTOVA (8) 14[D,G]  66/1  TRENT MAYHEW      4-129 CORNE SPIES(22)    ---- 

7342-  9 RED PENNY (6) 18[C,G]           12/1  PHILASANDE MXO    2-128 PAUL MATCHETT(7)   ---- 

1362- 10 HIS LORDSHIP (1) 27[D,G]        16/1  MARCO V'RENSBU    4-125 DIANNE STENGER     ---- 

5644- 11 LONGSWORD (12) 4[CD,G]          14/1  MALESELA KATJE    4-125 SEAN TARRY(25)     ---- 

0599- 12 CAN YOU DANSE (2) 18[CD,G]      66/1  MICKAELLE MICH(3) 3-122 SEAN TARRY         ---- 

8380- 13 UNION ROSE (5) 14[A,G]          50/1  C MAUJEAN         3-122 M HOUDALAKIS(31)   ---- 

4010- 14 SERGEANT SOQRAT (3) 14[B,CD,G]  66/1  RYAN MUNGER       2-121 CORNE SPIES        ---- 

5973- 15 PALACE REVOLT (9) 14[B,C,D,A,G] 25/1  S KHUMALO         4-119 FANIE BRONKHORST   ---- 

$75,000 is the limit per winning ticket. However, there is no 
limit on E/W Singles, Single Forecast and Quinella Bets. 



RACE:33: Upping The Betting Game H'cap(0-80)(Class 4)(£10,800) 1m4f LINGFIELD[2:20] CL:10.20AM 

2102-  1 PRIDE OF DONEGAL (8) 29[D,A]     9/2  J MITCHELL        4-139 C JOHNSTON(81)     ---- 

1792-  2 KIMEKO GLORY (9) 32[F,G]         5/1  H CROUCH          4-135 C HILLS(77)        ---- 

8985-  3 EDUCATOR (3) 17[CD,A,F,G]       20/1  C FALLON          7-134 MISS H KNIGHT(81)  ---- 

4211-  4 WESTCOMBE (7) 14[D,A]            5/4  L MORRIS          4-133 SIR M PRESCOTT(80) ---- 

2422-  5 CHARLIE'S CHOICE (1) 14[D,A]    13/2  TARYN LANGLEY(5)  6-132 D M SIMCOCK(82)    ---- 

6U55-  6 RAINTOWN (4) 32[P,CD,A,F]       33/1  TAYLOR FISHER(3)  6-130 J S MOORE(81)      ---- 

2763-  7 EUPATOR (2) 14[B]      NO UPS   7/1  S M LEVEY         4-128 R HANNON(82)       ---- 
0588-  8 ENTHUSED (6) 7[T,D,A,F,S]       33/1  D KEENAN          9-122 JAMES OWEN(67)     ---- 

0665-  9 OCEAN HEIGHTS (5) 12[D,A,F]     25/1  J DACE(5)         9-122 D PIPE(83)         ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Knockbrex 5-139 Jack Mitchell 4/1 C Johnston 9 ran. (Drawn 5) 

RACE:34: Unibet Mares' Hdle (F'&M' Listed(Class1(9flights)40,000) 2m4f SANDOWN[2:25]CL:10.25AM 

81-25  1 JUBILEE ALPHA 21[D,G,GS,S]       6/5  H COBDEN          7-160 P NICHOLLS(149)    ---- 

185-P  2 GOOD LOOK CHARM 42[T,V,CD,GS,S] 33/1  R DINGLE         10-158 A HONEYBALL        ---- 

09-91  3 NURSE SUSAN 21[D,GS,S]  NO UPS  5/2  H SKELTON         9-158 D SKELTON(144)     ---- 
-1P52  4 SHANTWOPOINTFIVE 28[D,GS,S]     20/1  J BOWEN           8-158 W GREATREX(135)    ---- 

1F-31  5 SUNSET MARQUESA 28[T,CD,GS,S]    6/1  B J POWELL        7-158 J TIZZARD(135)     ---- 

222-4  6 THAT'LL DO MOSS 40[GS,S]         5/1  J J BURKE         7-158 F O'BRIEN(149)     ---- 

RACE:35:                           525M A6                       AT YOUGHAL (2.26) CL: 10.26AM 

     1 UNLIKELY HARP (W)    00.00 00.00 P Budds   13/8 Much too strong in the latter stages 

     2 Bellers Dog (W)      00.00 00.00 Cronin     5/1 One to fear, if in touch at last bend 

     3 Corrin Adam** (W)    00.00 00.00 A Kellehe  3/1 Will be doingbestworkinthelatter stages 

     4 Cavies Ella* (W)     00.00 00.00 Murphy     3/1 Possesses useful back-straight pace 

     5 Kilaheen Jet (W)     00.00 00.00 Connolly   5/1 Takes time to get going,but can contest 

     6 Blitzn Poppy (W)     00.00 00.00 B Oshea   12/1 Chances   here  look  positively modest 

RACE:36: Border Minstrel Pub H'cap Chs(0-110)(Cl4(16fen)10,000)2m4f NEWCASTLE[2:32] CL:10.32AM 

/2-42  1 MOON PHASES 46[BF]               7/2  JACK POWER(5)     7-168 L RUSSELL & M SCU(111)- 

311P-  2 FLASH DU PISTOLET 271[BF,CD,GS]  8/1  R CHAPMAN         8-166 W COLTHERD(110)    ---- 

3-112  3 FAT HARRY 31[BF,CD,G,GS]        10/3  G SHEEHAN         9-165 J PARKINSON & S S(110)- 

F4-36  4 FETE CHAMPETRE 35[T,D,G,GS]     20/1  R MANIA          11-165 PAUL ROBSON(105)   ---- 

4-251  5 TRAC 23[B,CD,G,GS,S]             5/1  B HUGHES          9-164 M HAMMOND(110)     ---- 

242-2  6 TOMMY COMBATS 63[S]    NO UPS   9/2  C BEWLEY          7-157 M TODHUNTER(112)   ---- 
PP1-1  7 THE JAD FACTOR 28[T,V,CD,G,GS]  11/2  P W WADGE        10-154 A M THOMSON(110)   ---- 

16-75  8 EMPTY NEST 43[T,CD,G,GS]        16/1  J HAMILTON        8-152 M WALFORD(113)     ---- 

RACE:37: King Khaled University Cup Stks                 (£150,000) 7f RIYADH[2:40] CL:10.40AM 

4206-  1 AJWADI (11) 36[C,D,A,G]         50/1  MUHAMMAD ALDAH    5-128 T ALDAIHANI        ---- 

0007-  2 AKFEEK (6) 8[C,A]               33/1  FAHAD ALFOURAI    6-128 HESHAM ABDULWAHED  ---- 

0-     3 ALDIWAN (2) 330                 50/1  NAWAF ALFAIROU    5-128 SAMI ALMUTAIRI     ---- 

9694-  4 ALMGDAM (10) 7                  25/1  ALI ALMUTIB       6-128 ABDULLAH ALHAMAD   ---- 

5/16-  5 ANCESTRAL LAND (18) 315[CD,S]   33/1  NAWAF ALMUDIAN    6-128 SULTAN BIN JALAL   ---- 

7600-  6 DC FLYER (7) 28[A,GS]           50/1  ABDULAZIZ ALFO    5-128 NA ALOTAIBI        ---- 

4200-  7 FIRE FLAME (19) 7[D,F]          50/1  ALI ALMIMONI      4-128 IBRAHIM MATAR(89)  ---- 

3696-  8 I MAXIMUS (1) 87[A]             50/1  MUHANAD ALNASS    4-128 THUNAYYAN ALTHUNA(89)-- 

7/00-  9 KINGRISE (14) 7                 50/1  KHALED ALMIMON    5-128 ABDUL ALRASHIDI    ---- 

2231- 10 LOVE DE VEGA (16) 302[C,D,A,FS] 11/2  LUIS MORALES      7-128 MOHAMMED AHMED     ---- 

1401- 11 MARQUIS POMPEO (8) 81[D,A]       8/1  ASEEL ALSARHAN    4-128 MOHAMMAD OWAIMER(71)--- 

5711- 12 MHALLY (9) 35[CD,A]    NO UPS  8/11  RICARDO FERREI    4-128 T ALDAIHANI        ---- 
9060- 13 MOADHD (4) 21[C]                33/1  ABDULLAH ALHUS    5-128 FAHAD NASSER       ---- 

1423- 14 POWER OF BEAUTY (15) 7[CD,A,F]  14/1  ADEL ALFOURAID    7-128 NICOLAS BACHALARD  ---- 

303-  15 QADIH (20) 155                  50/1  AHMED ALSHRAR     5-128 HADI GHARAWI       ---- 

7970- 16 RANAAH (12) 23[C]               50/1  AHMED ALTAYYAR    4-128 ABDULLAH ALHAMAD   ---- 

6336- 17 RIYADH ANGEL (13) 23[CD]        25/1  ABDULLAH ALAWF    4-128 SULTAN BIN JALAL   ---- 

4724- 18 RIYADH EL EZZ (5) 8[C]          14/1  NAIF ALANAZI      4-128 ABDULLAH ABDULAZI  ---- 

7130- 19 WAITING ALL NIGHT (3) 7[D,A,G]  50/1  THARB ALTIMYAT    6-128 FAISAL ALADHAYANI(83)-- 

6553- 20 WILLIAM TELL (17) 15[A]         14/1  ABDULLAH ALSAE    6-128 FAHAD SAAD         ---- 

5500- 21 LAHAB 49                              RESERVE           5-128 MESHAL SHRAIM      ---- 

9003- 22 ALZHAAFER 14                          RESERVE           4-128 MITTAB SAUD        ---- 

RACE:38: PlayG-GoalsAt BetMGM H'cap Hdle(0-120(Cl4)12fl)12,000)2m5f WINCANTON[2:40] CL:10.40AM 

66-11  1 GOT A DREAM 60[D,G,S]           11/4  SEAN HOULIHAN     7-163 NICKY MARTIN(120)  ---- 

2522-  2 CRUDEN 26[P,G]                   4/1  C DEUTSCH         5-163 DAN HORSFORD(120)  ---- 

PP2-8  3 GEEZER ROCKSTAR 47[P,T,G,GS]    12/1  B CARVER          7-162 H FRY(124)         ---- 

2-2F1  4 MALDINI MILANO 61[P,D,G]         7/2  F GINGELL         6-162 P NICHOLLS(120)    ---- 

-29P8  5 MOUTARDE 22[V,GS]               25/1  C PRITCHARD(3)    5-161 S HOSIE(127)       ---- 

-21P0  6 THE EXPENSIVE ONE 50[G,S]       12/1  S TWISTON-DAVI    6-158 N & W TWISTON-DAV(121)- 

-4443  7 CALL ME LEGEND 23[G]   NO UPS   7/2  MR JACK STENHO(7) 6-156 P HOBBS & J WHITE(126)- 
573-9  8 GEORGE HENRY 13[T]              14/1  MISS OLIVE NIC(5) 7-156 P NICHOLLS(117)    ---- 

RACE:39:                           525M A5                       AT YOUGHAL (2.44) CL: 10.44AM 

     1 Boherash Twirl** (W) 00.00 00.00 M Hanraha  3/1 Slowly into stride but does finish well 

     2 Cavies Cashout (W)   00.00 00.00 Murphy    13/2 Could appeal to those seeking value 

     3 Rings Coco (W)       00.00 00.00 Mr Martin  9/2 Big danger, if evading trouble 

     4 Glanworth Sally (W)  00.00 00.00 M Hanraha  9/2 Bundles of early pace, one to watch 

     5 Backstory* (W)       00.00 00.00 M T P Obr  3/1 Early pacer has a fine chance from here 

     6 CORRIN BOBBY (W)     00.00 00.00 A Kellehe  9/4 Can  clinch  this  in the latter stages 

As of now we will be paying 
On 1st and 2nd only in fields of seven runners. 

We Reserve The Right To Refuse Any Bet Without Any Given Reason. 

Please Note: 
Remember that all double, triples etc, must be within the first (1) 

Three (3) places on the board. 



RACE:40: Each Way Extra Series Beginners Chs  (14 fences) (£10,331) 2m4f CORK[2:47] CL:10.47AM 

P-767  1 DONNRUA DREAM 5[P,S]            50/1  L QUINLAN         9-166 R HACKETT          ---- 

0-003  2 LECALE'S DIAMOND 39              4/1  C STONE-WALSH     6-166 G CROMWELL(99)     ---- 

42336  3 LIVE TO LAUGH 44                 7/1  S EWING           7-166 PETER FAHEY        ---- 

09080  4 MISTYBURN 14[P,G]               66/1  T POWER ROCHE(3)  6-166 P J ROTHWELL       ---- 

84527  5 ROWDY 7                         10/1  EOIN WALSH        6-166 E O'SULLIVAN       ---- 

F95-3  6 SNOW PUNT 39[T,S]                6/1  P T ENRIGHT       9-166 BRENDAN WALSH(98)  ---- 

49-00  7 WALK AWAY HARRY 19[T]           14/1  C M HOGAN(7)      8-166 IAN O'CONNOR       ---- 

94977  8 WAY DOWN SOUTH 5[P,T]           16/1  D KING            7-166 G SCOTT(117)       ---- 

-5703  9 KELLYS CORNER 19[T]              4/1  J C GAINFORD      5-160 C COLLINS          ---- 

04766 10 COILLTE M C G 62                10/1  M KENNEALLY(7)    6-159 MS DEBBIE HARTNET  ---- 

P3726 11 MOUNT SHENSHAN 21[H,S]           7/2  D MULLINS         8-159 T MULLINS(101)     ---- 

0-000 12 PARK RULES 65                   66/1  P BYRNES          7-159 IAN O'CONNOR       ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Jay Pee M 6-166 John Shinnick 7/2 T O'Brien 15 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:41: Racemeeting 11 January Fm 83 Divided H'cap (F&M(£4,455)6f TURFFONTEIN[2:50]CL:10.50AM 

8579-  1 VALIEVA (9) 11[CD,G]            33/1  S KHUMALO         3-132 FANIE BRONKHORST   ---- 

1426-  2 UNITED OFFER (14) 35[D,S]        5/1  CALLAN MURRAY     2-131 SEAN TARRY         ---- 

3318-  3 JAZZ PIANIST (5) 72[C,G]        10/1  MUZI YENI         2-127 ROBBIE SAGE        ---- 

1312-  4 MAVERICK QUEEN (7) 14[CD,G]      7/2  K MELO            3-127 SEAN TARRY(20)     ---- 

1467-  5 SEASON'S GREETINGS (4) 11[CD,G] 12/1  G LERENA          2-126 CLINTON BINDA(2)   ---- 

3216-  6 QUIET WINTER (6) 18[CD,GS]       6/1  CRAIG ZACKEY      2-123 M HOUDALAKIS       ---- 

5237-  7 WHIRLYBIRD (8) 11[B,CD,G]        7/1  CALVIN HABIB      4-123 CLINTON BINDA      ---- 

5845-  8 CLAIRWOOD ROSE (1) 11[G]        12/1  RACHEL VENNIKE(3) 2-122 PAUL MATCHETT      ---- 

4724-  9 WAITING ON CHARLIE (13) 11[C,G] 12/1  RYAN MUNGER       2-121 CANDICE/TA DAWSON  ---- 

621-  10 HATHIGHWAYTOTHESKY (15) 55[CDS] 10/1  KOBELI LIHABA     2-120 TONY PETER         ---- 

6741- 11 THERE SHE GOES (11) 14[CD,G,GS] 12/1  MICKAELLE MICH(3) 6-120 WARRICK/WE MARWIN(31)-- 

6410- 12 WILLOW LADY (10) 63[B,D,G]      66/1  MALESELA KATJE    2-119 ROBYN KLAASEN      ---- 

8/09- 13 LADY ELLIOT (2) 30[C,G]         66/1  C MAUJEAN         4-119 ALEC LAIRD         ---- 

5077- 14 EIGHT HATS (3) 18[B,CD,G]       25/1  PHILASANDE MXO    2-115 PAUL MATCHETT      ---- 

6268- 15 ANGEL'S OASIS (12) 66[D,S]      14/1  KABELO MATSUNY    3-115 JAMES CRAWFORD     ---- 

RACE:42: BetMGM's Golden Goals H'cap (Div 1)(0-60(Class6(£7,200) 7f LINGFIELD[2:52] CL:10.52AM 

1112-  1 DANDY KHAN (3) 14[CD,A]          7/4  H CROUCH          4-135 J BOYLE(64)        ---- 

0523-  2 CILL MOCHEALLOG (7) 22[B,T,D,S]  7/2  J F EGAN          5-134 D IVORY(65)        ---- 

2168-  3 EDERGOLE'S GIFT (2) 30[P,T,CDF] 10/1  D KEENAN          5-133 C ALLEN(66)        ---- 

5040-  4 CALI CASE (9) 7[T]              33/1  CHARLIE TUCKER(7) 4-133 JOE PONTING(64)    ---- 

2327-  5 BLUE EMPRESS (5) 7[B]  NO UPS   8/1  HARRY VIGORS(7)   4-132 A WATSON(69)       ---- 
5408-  6 RESILIENT LADY (4) 133          50/1  C BISHOP          4-129 G BROWN(63)        ---- 

4643-  7 KONDRATIEV WAVE (8) 26[V,BF,CS]  3/1  W CARSON          9-128 A CARROLL(65)      ---- 

6009-  8 PORFIN (1) 33[P,CD,A,F,G,S]     14/1  GRACE MCENTEE     8-121 P MCENTEE(51)      ---- 

0949-  9 INVINCIBLE STORM (6) 15[B]      33/1  L MORRIS          4-121 E DE GILES(58)     ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Tadreeb 7-134 Oliver Searle 7/4 B Millman 8 ran. (Drawn 7) 

RACE:43:                           525M A1                       AT YOUGHAL (3.03) CL: 11.03AM 

     1 Rallying Molly (W)   00.00 00.00 N Oconnel  6/1 Stays well when others are tiring 

     2 Gortnagrage Gal (W)  00.00 00.00 A Krych    4/1 Bundles of early pace, one to watch 

     3 ENCAPSULATING (W)    00.00 00.00 Murphy     2/1 Fine opportunity if clearthe inside duo 

     4 Wagga Carr On** (W)  00.00 00.00 M Hanraha  5/2 Little in favour, but still capable 

     5 Shlowdown Ranger* (W)00.00 00.00 Connolly   3/1 Stays well, should be thereabouts 

     6 Glenbawn Lady (W)    00.00 00.00 Walsh      8/1 Early pacer has a fine chance from here 

RACE:44: Unibet Veterans' H'cap Chs (Class 2(22 fences) (£100,000) 3m SANDOWN[3:05] CL:11.05AM 

-15P6  1 LE MILOS 22[CD,G,GS,S]           3/1  H SKELTON        11-168 D SKELTON(143)     ---- 

F27-1  2 GUSTAVIAN 56[T,D,G,S]            7/2  R DINGLE         11-163 A HONEYBALL(140)   ---- 

24-F1  3 NOCTE VOLATUS 44[T,D,G,GS,S]     7/1  S SHEPPARD       11-163 T LACEY(140)       ---- 

214-7  4 COPPERHEAD 22[P,T,C,D,G,GS,S]    8/1  B J POWELL       12-161 J TIZZARD(124)     ---- 

P/PP-  5 BLACKJACK MAGIC 328[T,D,GS,S]   20/1  B GODFREY        11-160 A HONEYBALL        ---- 

-4651  6 ANNSAM 31[D,F,GS,S]              7/1  JONJO O'NEILL    11-160 E WILLIAMS(140)    ---- 

15-34  7 CREDO 42[T,V,D,G,GS,S]           6/1  H COBDEN         11-159 A HONEYBALL(142)   ---- 

/20-4  8 GABBYS CROSS 44[D,S]  NO UPS   10/1  J BOWEN          11-157 NICK SCHOLFIELD(81)---- 
30064  9 DIGBY 31[P,T,D,G,S]             14/1  P M O'BRIEN(5)   11-154 D A MCLOUGHLIN(144)---- 

RACE:45: Park Golf Club H'cap Hdle(0-105)(Cl5(13 flights(£7,000) 3m NEWCASTLE[3:10] CL:11.10AM 

8-622  1 GUERNESEY 24[P,F,G]              7/2  J THOMPSON(7)    10-168 MRS J STEPHEN(101) ---- 

2041P  2 WEE ALKI 24[P,T,BF,GS]           8/1  C RABBITT(3)      7-166 S CORBETT(100)     ---- 

91133  3 PRINCESSE MILANIA 28[D,G,GS]     4/1  J HAMILTON        6-165 M WALFORD(102)     ---- 

5-047  4 PARISH QUIZ 35[P,D]             20/1  N MOSCROP         6-164 R MENZIES(102)     ---- 

14214  5 ROBERT D'ORES 57[P,T,D,GS,S]    10/1  J BEWLEY          9-161 G BEWLEY(101)      ---- 

56121  6 YOU DID 26[D,G,S]               11/4  CRAIG NICHOL      6-159 B ELLISON(100)     ---- 

-7045  7 CARRHILL 23[V]                  12/1  R CHAPMAN         6-159 C GRANT(115)       ---- 

473-2  8 JAMESIECONN 29[T,BF,D,G]         5/1  B HUGHES          7-156 N RICHARDS         ---- 

64P6P  9 BLUE INDIGO 24                  66/1  E AUSTIN(5)       6-151 GARY RUTHERFORD(94)---- 

P68-8 10 NAE BOTHER AT A' 209            66/1  B LYNN            8-142 N ALEXANDER(41)    ---- 

We are NOT accepting ANY Forecast, Quinella, 2ups, Doubles, 
Trebles etc. All BETS of these types will not be honored.   

NO - MASK    NO - ENTRY 

For safety is not a gadget but a state of mind. Let’s all practice social 

distancing and wear a mask at all times. 

$75,000 is the limit per winning ticket. However, there is no 
limit on E/W Singles, Single Forecast and Quinella Bets. 

https://twitter.com/home/?status=For%20safety%20is%20not%20a%20gadget%20but%20a%20state%20of%20mind.%20%E2%80%93%20Eleanor%20Everet%20via%20@SafetyCultureHQ


RACE:46:    H'cap 0-90                                  (£95,000) 1m2f RIYADH[3:10] CL:11.10AM 

3915-  1 SWIFT VICTORY (16) 14[CD,A]     33/1  RICARDO FERREI    5-137 T ALDAIHANI        ---- 

0803-  2 SAADEN (14) 28[CD,A]            33/1  ADEL ALFOURAID    5-136 NAHEDH ALSUBAIE    ---- 

1/09-  3 SEA THE DREAM (15) 22[GS,S]     33/1  ABDULLAH ALHUM    5-134 FAHAD SAAD         ---- 

3243-  4 TREMORGIO (3) 163[D,A,S]         7/2  ABDULLAH ALSAE    4-133 HUMOUD MUFARREJ(91)---- 

3326-  5 BATRAN (20) 8                   20/1  MUHAMMAD ALDAH    4-127 BADEN ALSUBAIE     ---- 

0642-  6 EZ ALYUSSER (17) 7               8/1  EIAD ALTURISI     4-127 IBRAHEEM ALMESHRA  ---- 

2238-  7 THARWAN (5) 14[C]               20/1  LUIS MORALES      4-127 MAMDOH ALALI       ---- 

9/40-  8 DARK SCIMITAR (4) 7[F]          33/1  MUATH ALRUQAYI    9-127 AL ALAMIL          ---- 

0090/  9 HOUSE OF AVIZ (11) 386          33/1  ABDULAZIZ ALFO    5-126 ABDULAZIZ MESHREF  ---- 

1700- 10 DESERT JEWEL (8) 9[D]           33/1  THARB ALTIMYAT    5-123 FAISAL ALADHAYANI  ---- 

3302- 11 VASILAKOS (9) 7[D,A]            33/1  MUHANAD ALNASS    8-122 MOHAMMED ALHIRABI  ---- 

2065- 12 ARRIYADH ROAD (18) 35  NO UPS 10/11  CAMILIO OSPINA    4-121 BADER RIZAIQ       ---- 
8/65- 13 MUCHO BISOU (6) 35              33/1  MOHAMMAD SULIM    4-119 NICOLAS BACHALARD  ---- 

95/0- 14 TEQUILAMOCKINGBIRD (13) 21[C,A] 33/1  ABDULLAH ALKRE    7-119 MOHAMMED ALRASHEE  ---- 

0300- 15 CORINTHIA PALACE (19) 14        33/1  MOHAMMAD ALYAM    5-119 IBRAHEEM ALMESHRA  ---- 

3270- 16 FOX FLAME (7) 9[A]              33/1  ALI ALMIMONI      6-119 MUTLIK ALZOBI      ---- 

9077- 17 KANOOD (12) 14[CD,A]            33/1  AHMAD AL JURIF   10-119 A ALHAYEK          ---- 

0754- 18 AKHO JAWAHER (2) 14             16/1  ABDULLAH ALAWF    4-119 ABDULLAH ABDULAZI  ---- 

7723- 19 NAHAR (10) 14                   13/2  MOHAMMAD ALHUB    4-119 AHMED ALSHAIA      ---- 

6076- 20 ALWAA (1) 23                    33/1  KHALED ALMIMON    5-119 ABDULLAH ABDULAZI  ---- 

/154- 21 TORGHEEYA 30[C]                       RESERVE           4-119 SAMI ALHARABI      ---- 

0790- 22 CUBANO LIBRE 21                       RESERVE           5-119 FAISAL ALADHAYANI  ---- 

8950- 23 HAAB REEH 37                          RESERVE           4-119 FAISAL ALADHAYANI  ---- 

8000- 24 JILWAN 14                             RESERVE           5-119 THUNAYYAN ALTHUNA  ---- 

RACE:47: Boosts At BetMGM Novs H'cap Chs(0-100(Cl5(21fen)7,250)3m1f WINCANTON[3:17] CL:11.17AM 

6-63U  1 STAFF SERGEANT LEN 8[V]          5/2  P HANLON(5)       6-168 S HOSIE            ---- 

-89P1  2 AMAZING CLENI 24[P,T,G]         11/8  C GETHINGS        6-156 K BAILEY & M NICH(98)-- 

/2-PP  3 DEFI NONANTAIS 16[P] WIN ONLY 13/2  J TUDOR           7-156 J TIZZARD          ---- 
/333P  4 SWEET NIGHTINGALE 24[T,G]       14/1  C PRITCHARD(3)    9-151 P GUNDRY(105)      ---- 

1-4P3  5 TUSCAN ROSE 18[P,GS,S]           4/1  B HARRIS(3)       8-151 N MULHOLLAND(100)  ---- 

RACE:48:                           525M A6                       AT YOUGHAL (3.22) CL: 11.22AM 

     1 Slaneyside Zen** (W) 00.00 00.00 Tr: D Keh  3/1 Should be running on late,strong claims 

     2 RINGS ROCKET (W)     00.00 00.00 Mr Martin 13/8 In right trap to take this 

     3 Daily News (W)       00.00 00.00 McLean     9/2 Could encounter trouble from this draw 

     4 Canvas Tricia* (W)   00.00 00.00 J Kellehe  7/2 Possesses useful back-straight pace 

     5 Imokilly Eagle (W)   00.00 00.00 Delia Man  9/2 Bundles of early pace, one to watch 

     6 Database (W)         00.00 00.00 Moloney   10/1 Doesn't   look   qualified  here  today 

RACE:49: EASYFIX Equine H'cap Chs             (14 fences) (£14,463) 2m4f CORK[3:22] CL:11.22AM 

2P-2P  1 MIDNIGHT OUR FRED 7[T,D,G]      10/1  D MULLINS         9-166 J P FLAVIN         ---- 

3P-76  2 RAGLAN ROAD 35[S]               12/1  M P WALSH         8-163 H DE BROMHEAD(129) ---- 

-4542  3 KOORI STAR 28[G,S]               4/1  D GILLIGAN        8-160 PETER FAHEY(124)   ---- 

14-23  4 AL KALILA 27[BF,D,S]             5/1  S EWING           7-157 S CRAWFORD(137)    ---- 

11136  5 BAL KAUTO 62[H,T,BF,G]           9/2  M KENNEALLY(7)    9-156 D QUEALLY(134)     ---- 

2-17P  6 BEGGARS ROCK 157[P,D,G]          8/1  J W KENNEDY       7-153 G ELLIOTT(133)     ---- 

7-P3P  7 MILAN FORTH 14[T,D,G,S]         16/1  K P HEALY(7)      7-153 S CAVANAGH(147)    ---- 

25-41  8 SOLOMAN LANE 20[D,S]             6/1  LIAM MCKENNA(5)  11-153 M HASSETT(131)     ---- 

5414P  9 BATTLE OF MIRBAT 20             20/1  S O'KEEFFE        9-152 M J MCDONAGH(132)  ---- 

115-8 10 MIDWEEK VOICES 27[D,S]          14/1  C M QUIRKE        7-149 E DOYLE(90)        ---- 

-P73P 11 CHEERFUL CHAP 20[P,S]           16/1  T POWER ROCHE(3)  9-147 P J ROTHWELL(135)  ---- 

5P-07 12 HARBOUR HIGHWAY 19[S]           12/1  S D TORRENS       7-142 E MULLINS(129)     ---- 

5P-84 13 CAHIRDOWN BOY 76[T,S]           16/1  C M HOGAN(7)     11-140 E MCNAMARA(124)    ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Kings Halo 10-164 Danny Mullins 14/1 J Dullea 9 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:50: BetMGM's Golden Goals H'cap (Div 2)(0-60) (Cl 6(£7,200) 7f LINGFIELD[3:29] CL:11.29AM 

9502-  1 TOUSSAROK (2) 7[D,A,F,G]         9/4  L MORRIS          8-135 A CARROLL(65)      ---- 

4706-  2 NAVAL ENSIGN (6) 17              7/1  C FALLON          4-135 JACK JONES(62)     ---- 

0U93-  3 SANDITON (7) 17[V]               3/1  J MITCHELL        4-134 C JOHNSTON(65)     ---- 

4723-  4 THOMAS EQUINAS (9) 60[P,D,A]     9/2  J F EGAN          7-133 D IVORY(65)        ---- 

9316-  5 TAM LIN (5) 30[D,A,G]            6/1  W CARSON          4-132 A CARSON(64)       ---- 

4788-  6 FRIDAY AGAIN (1) 19[P]          25/1  S M LEVEY         4-128 S DOW(68)          ---- 

70U4-  7 MIRAFLORES (8) 17[T]    NO UPS  8/1  R KAVANAGH(5)     4-121 R COOK & J BRIDGE(63)-- 
0000-  8 LASSWADE (4) 19[T]              66/1  G MANGAN          4-121 E DE GILES(22)     ---- 

9/00-  9 HANNAHS STORY (3) 26           100/1  JOSEPHINE GORD    5-121 D STEELE           ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Secret Strength 6-134 David Allan 3/1 S Lycett 8 ran. (Drawn 6) 

RACE:51: Read Unibet Blog H'cap Hdle(0-140) (Class 3(8 fl(£30,000) 2m SANDOWN[3:35] CL:11.35AM 

8-11P  1 NARDARAN 47[P,T,CD,F,GS]         8/1  H COBDEN          5-168 P NICHOLLS(128)    ---- 

44-62  2 HOT FUSS 14[V,CD,S]              9/2  D BASS            5-165 T DASCOMBE(130)    ---- 

0-P22  3 CONTINUANCE 22[H,D,G,GS]         8/1  F KEIGHLEY(7)     5-163 M KEIGHLEY(132)    ---- 

51P1-  4 IMAGINARIUM 254[D,GS]            8/1  S BOWEN           7-162 O MURPHY(126)      ---- 

F05-2  5 ALL IN YOU 15[H,S]   NO UPS     9/2  J BOWEN           6-162 W GREATREX(128)    ---- 
-5241  6 DANCE AND GLANCE 15[T,D,G,S]     3/1  R DINGLE          6-160 A HONEYBALL(128)   ---- 

42-35  7 BRACE FOR LANDING 35[P]          7/1  H SKELTON         5-159 D SKELTON(116)     ---- 

1-715  8 HE'S A LATCHICO 15[D,G,S]       10/1  T P QUEALLY       8-154 G & J MOORE(130)   ---- 

We are NOT accepting ANY Forecast, Quinella, 2ups, Doubles, 
Trebles etc. All BETS of these types will not be honored.   

NO - MASK    NO - ENTRY 

For safety is not a gadget but a state of mind. Let’s all practice social 

distancing and wear a mask at all times. 

https://twitter.com/home/?status=For%20safety%20is%20not%20a%20gadget%20but%20a%20state%20of%20mind.%20%E2%80%93%20Eleanor%20Everet%20via%20@SafetyCultureHQ


RACE:52: Ministry Of Sports Cup Stks                   (£150,000) 1m1f RIYADH[3:40] CL:11.40AM 

76-    1 BELLE FOR SUL (8) 58            10/1  FAHAD ALFOURAI    3-128 SHALAH ALADHAYANI  ---- 

5-     2 DALAL AL FAHAD (12) 51          10/1  AHMED ALTAYYAR    3-128 ABDULLAH ALHAMAD   ---- 

6-     3 ETZAZ (1) 8                     10/1  ABDULAZIZ ALFO    3-128 MUSTAFA ALMOSA     ---- 

5-     4 GHINWA (5) 79                   10/1  LUIS MORALES      3-128 MESHAL SHRAIM      ---- 

2444-  5 KAWTHAR (4) 15                  10/1  RICARDO FERREI    3-128 T ALDAIHANI(66)    ---- 

90-    6 MADA (7) 58                     10/1  ABDULLAH ALKRE    3-128 FAHAD NASSER       ---- 

1-     7 MAYSAA (11) 30[C]               11/2  ADEL ALFOURAID    3-128 NAHEDH ALSUBAIE    ---- 

06-    8 MO'ATAZYAH (2) 9                10/1  NAWAF ALMUDIAN    3-128 MUHAMMAD ALKHULIF  ---- 

4072-  9 NAJLA (3) 15                     8/1  MUHAMMAD ALDAH    3-128 SALMAN ALADHAYANI  ---- 

0080- 10 OUM ALFAWARIS (10) 99           12/1  SALMAN ALRASHE    3-128 K F REZAIQ         ---- 

1075- 11 TAFARED (9) 8[C]                 8/1  NAIF ALANAZI      3-128 MUTEB ALMULAWAH    ---- 

31-   12 ZANAAT (6) 56[C]                11/2  CAMILIO OSPINA    3-128 AHMED MOHAMOUD     ---- 

RACE:53:                           525M A7                       AT YOUGHAL (3.41) CL: 11.41AM 

     1 BOHERASH ZOOMIE (W)  00.00 00.00 A Krych    9/4 Enough early pace to make all 

     2 Any Other Craic (W)  00.00 00.00 Hickey    11/2 Often handicapped by a slow exit 

     3 Opee Dasher (W)      00.00 00.00 C Townend  6/1 Has to be amongst the longshots here 

     4 Inniskeen Flash (W)  00.00 00.00 S Faul     4/1 Can get in contention late inthe day 

     5 Newtown Kelly** (W)  00.00 00.00 J Kellehe 11/4 Bundles of early pace, one to watch 

     6 Hold The Door* (W)   00.00 00.00 J Okeeffe 10/3 Decent    chances   on   current   form 

RACE:54: BetMGM App Mdn Hdle (Class 4)  (12 flights) (£10,000) 2m5f WINCANTON[3:50] CL:11.50AM 

2-U2P  1 ABERFELDY 58                   100/1  H KIMBER          6-160 S HOSIE            ---- 

3-4    2 A KING OF MAGIC 67[BF]          13/2  L HARRISON        5-160 P NICHOLLS         ---- 

70-P5  3 BADENTAGGART 18[B]              66/1  L WILLIAMS        7-160 J SCOTT(97)        ---- 

3268   4 CHARLIES JETAWAY 15            100/1  P HANLON(5)       5-160 S HOSIE(77)        ---- 

6P     5 CREST OF VALOUR 33              25/1  C BAMENT(7)       5-160 A HONEYBALL        ---- 

B/1    6 FANE COURT 42                   25/1  SHANE QUINLAN(3)  8-160 B LUND             ---- 

41-    7 HYDRATION STATION 300           11/4  F GINGELL         6-160 P NICHOLLS         ---- 

63-74  8 KILWAUGHTER 29                   5/1  SEAN HOULIHAN     6-160 P HOBBS & J WHITE(109)- 

85-7   9 POP'S FOLLY 30                  50/1  F LAMBERT(3)      6-160 G NICHOLLS(102)    ---- 

37    10 SAILING BY 29[BF]               12/1  J TUDOR           5-160 J TIZZARD          ---- 

21    11 SEANIECON 224                    5/1  B MACEY(7)        5-160 J & A O'NEILL      ---- 

12-29 12 SINCHI ROCA 15[S]                9/4  C DEUTSCH         6-160 S HOSIE            ---- 

RACE:55: Irish Stallion Farms EBF Mares (Pro/Am) Flat Race   (£9,091) 2m CORK[3:57] CL:11.57AM 

       1 COUNTRY AIR [T]                 14/1  MISS A B O'CON    5-165 A MCCANN           ---- 

6      2 DLIGHTOFDSUN 58                 25/1  MR M WALSH(7)     6-165 BRENDAN WALSH(102) ---- 

       3 MARY O'G                         6/1  MR ADAM RYAN(5)   5-165 H DE BROMHEAD      ---- 

2      4 MOONVERRIN 34       NO UPS      3/1  MR P A KING(5)    5-165 M HASSETT(116)     ---- 
-6060  5 NOT LEAVING YET 14             100/1  MR D DOYLE(7)     6-165 ROBERT MURPHY(93)  ---- 

1-     6 OWNING FLOWER 307               13/8  MR P W MULLINS    6-165 W P MULLINS        ---- 

       7 POETIC TWIST                     9/2  MR H C SWAN       5-165 G ELLIOTT          ---- 

       8 UNQUITE DREAMS                  25/1  MR D ALLEN(7)     6-165 SEAN ALLEN         ---- 

3      9 KILBARRY ALEXY 19[T]             6/1  M KENNEALLY(7)    4-152 C O'KEEFFE         ---- 

      10 LEST YE FORGET                  25/1  MS A POWER(7)     4-152 PATRICK KIELY      ---- 

RACE:56:                           525M A4                       AT YOUGHAL (3.59) CL: 11.59AM 

     1 Canvas Kellie (W)    00.00 00.00 J Kellehe 11/2 Does best work late in the day 

     2 Rings Bullet (W)     00.00 00.00 Mr Martin  9/1 Very tough task here, could struggle 

     3 Seaview Deise (W)    00.00 00.00 Walsh     11/2 Wide-runner suretobecominghome strongly 

     4 Slaneyside Fifi* (W) 00.00 00.00 Tr: D Keh  7/2 Has every chance with best showing 

     5 Corrin Dorothy** (W) 00.00 00.00 A Kellehe  2/1 Could easily be away and gone 

     6 JOHNSTOWN MAGIE (W)  00.00 00.00 M Hanraha 15/8 Well   placed  to  run  on  to  victory 

RACE:57: Arabian Fillies Who Won 0-3 Stks                 (£60,000) 1m RIYADH[4:10] CL:12.10PM 

/911-  1 S S MOAJEZAH (8) 7[CD,A]         2/1  ABDULLAH ALRAS    6-136 REYAAN ALIBRAHIM   ---- 

1967-  2 MARMAR ALKHALEDIAH (5) 7[CD]    20/1  FAHAD ALFOURAI    5-133 NASSER MUTLAQ      ---- 

0877-  3 BINT ALAM (7) 9                 11/8  MOHAMMAD ALHUB    6-131 M ALBRAHIM         ---- 

022-   4 BUDOR ALSHABIBIAH (2) 15         8/1  MUHANAD ALNASS    6-131 ABDULKARIM ALDEAI  ---- 

2394-  5 LOKA DES VIALETTES (9) 15       50/1  ADEL ALFOURAID    5-131 MUSTAFA ALMOSA     ---- 

7033-  6 RIANA (6) 7[C]        NO UPS    8/1  ABDULLAH ALKHA    5-131 REYAAN ALIBRAHIM   ---- 
       7 ALRAAMISIA AWAM (1)             50/1  ABDULLAH ALKRE    7-129 S MANAHI           ---- 

0-     8 GHALA ALDAHMAN (3) 37           50/1  NAWAF ALFAIROU    4-119 A ALWASEL          ---- 

4833-  9 KAFLAT GOODAH (4) 8             10/1  MUHAMMAD ALDAH    4-119 REYAAN ALIBRAHIM   ---- 

RACE:58:                           525M A5                       AT YOUGHAL (4.18) CL: 12.18PM 

     1 Inniskeen Love (W)   00.00 00.00 S Faul     5/1 Well capable if 'pinging the lids' 

     2 Cavies Val** (W)     00.00 00.00 Murphy     5/2 Railer, sure to be staying on 

     3 Castlerock Pixie (W) 00.00 00.00 Cummins    7/1 Definite chances, capable in this class 

     4 Burgess Liam (W)     00.00 00.00 Hickey     9/1 Will need all the luck to win from here 

     5 SKYLIGHT JACKO (W)   00.00 00.00 B Shewbri  7/4 Should take this comfortably 

     6 Boherash Bonnie* (W) 00.00 00.00 Delia Man  3/1 Can   avoid   crowding  by   going wide 

As of now we will be paying 
On 1st and 2nd only in fields of seven runners. 

We Reserve The Right To Refuse Any Bet Without Any Given Reason. 

Please Note: Remember that all double, triples etc, must be within the 
first (1) Three (3) places on the board. 

NOTE: 

We will no longer be accepting any One by Two (1x2) Bets. However you 

could have more Wins than Place  Bets.  (No more  Place  than  Win). Also  

we  will not be  paying  on 5th place any more only on  special races.   



RACE:59: Saudi Broadcasting Authorities Cup Stks         (£150,000) 1m RIYADH[4:35] CL:12.35PM 

031-   1 ADNAN (11) 22[C]                 5/1  LUIS MORALES      3-128 LASSAAD MAROUANE   ---- 

1-     2 AL HARAM (10) 51[CD]            11/2  RICARDO FERREI    3-128 T ALDAIHANI        ---- 

0298-  3 AL JAWHRY (15) 14               66/1  KHALED ALMIMON    3-128 AHMED ALSHAIA      ---- 

2121-  4 ALAGHR (13) 28[CD]               4/1  ADEL ALFOURAID    3-128 FAISAL ALADHAYANI  ---- 

19-    5 ALAQEEQ (2) 22[CD]              20/1  NAWAF ALMUDIAN    3-128 SALMAN ALADHAYANI  ---- 

0075-  6 ALDEREA (17) 9                  66/1  ALI ALMUTIB       3-128 ABDULLAH ALHAMAD   ---- 

4415-  7 ALWATHEG (3) 14[D]              25/1  ASEEL ALSARHAN    3-128 LUCAS GAITAN       ---- 

802-   8 ANQUOD (14) 14                  16/1  ABDULLAH ALAWF    3-128 SALMAN ALADHAYANI  ---- 

14-    9 BARG ASSABAH (5) 14[CD]         12/1  CAMILIO OSPINA    3-128 BADER RIZAIQ       ---- 

0018- 10 FAISAL (6) 15[C]                20/1  THARB ALTIMYAT    3-128 FAISAL ALADHAYANI  ---- 

63-   11 GHMAM (4) 8                     16/1  NAIF ALANAZI      3-128 AHMED ABDULWAHED   ---- 

1367- 12 JULAIBIB (9) 14[D]              66/1  ALI ALMIMONI      3-128 IBRAHIM MATAR      ---- 

8123- 13 KUU (8) 9[F]                     9/4  RAYAN ALTOAIRS    3-128 BADER RIZAIQ(56)   ---- 

1540- 14 KUWAIT CENTER (1) 22[A]         66/1  ABDULAZIZ ALMU    3-128 FAISAL ALADHAYANI  ---- 

7052- 15 NAAMOS (16) 28                  20/1  MOHAMMAD ALHUB    3-128 T ALDAIHANI        ---- 

02-   16 SAUDI ABOVE (7) 22              20/1  FAHAD ALFOURAI    3-128 AHMED ABDULWAHED   ---- 

1114- 17 TUWAJERI (12) 22[C,A]           66/1  MUHAMMAD ALDAH    3-128 T ALDAIHANI(26)    ---- 

RACE:60:                           525M A7                       AT YOUGHAL (4.37) CL: 12.37PM 

     1 Canvas Doolin** (W)  00.00 00.00 J Kellehe  5/2 Will relish this inside berth, go well 

     2 HOLLYHILL RACHEL (W) 00.00 00.00 G Gubbins  9/4 Adrift early, but pace thereafter 

     3 Slaneyside Croi (W)  00.00 00.00 Tr: D Keh  7/2 Could be unstoppable if away well 

     4 Dower Queen (W)      00.00 00.00 E Keniry   5/1 Needs to be at best to threaten these 

     5 Imokilly Doolin (W)  00.00 00.00 Delia Man 10/1 Stays on resolutely, but too late 

     6 Cavies Lilibet* (W)  00.00 00.00 Murphy    10/3 Can   avoid   crowding   by  going wide 

RACE:61:   H'cap 0-80                                      (£85,000) 1m RIYADH[5:00] CL:1.00PM 

0015-  1 ALMASHLOOF (13) 7[CD,A]         50/1                    7-137 N ZURIBAN          ---- 

5127-  2 JEMER (9) 8[CD]                 14/1  ABDULLAH ALAWF    4-137 FAHAD SAAD         ---- 

9211/  3 MERCIAN WARRIOR (18) 435[S]      9/2  ABDULLAH ALSAE    5-136 OMAR ALQAHTANI     ---- 

0005-  4 INDIANA BE (5) 7[D,F,GS]        50/1  ABDULLAH ALHUS    6-134 THUNAYYAN ALTHUNA  ---- 

4401-  5 BLAIHAAN (14) 23[CD]             5/1  RICARDO FERREI    4-132 T ALDAIHANI        ---- 

0689-  6 DABIRANN (4) 7[D,A]             50/1  MOHAMMAD ALHUB    6-132 ABDULAZIZ ALHZABI  ---- 

8387-  7 GIEWONT (17) 35[C,D,A]          50/1  THARB ALTIMYAT    7-132 NAHEDH ALSUBAIE    ---- 

5222-  8 ALMONTASER BILLAH (12) 35       50/1  CAMILIO OSPINA    4-131 AHMED MOHAMOUD     ---- 

0349-  9 MALOOK ALENAYE (8) 14[C,A]      50/1  ADEL ALFOURAID    5-131 MUHAMMAD ALKHULIF  ---- 

162/  10 SAWAAJ (19) 393[CD,A]           50/1  ASEEL ALSARHAN    5-131 MUSTAFA ALMOSA     ---- 

0033- 11 COURAGEOUS KNIGHT (20) 22[F]    10/1  AHMAD AL JURIF    6-130 HAMAD ALRASHEED    ---- 

7505- 12 HAAFY (16) 14[C]                50/1  MU ALSHAMMARI     6-130 ABDULAZIZ ALMUTEB  ---- 

4046- 13 TAHDEED (1) 14[D,A]              2/1  FAHAD ALFOURAI    8-130 MN ALSHLAQI        ---- 

0008- 14 AGUAPLANO (6) 14[CD,A,G]        50/1  FAISAL BO BSHA    7-129 ABDULLAH ABDULAZI  ---- 

0620- 15 ALBSHUR (15) 21                 33/1  LUIS MORALES      5-129 ABDULRAHMA ALNAWA  ---- 

5967- 16 CHOCALHO (11) 15                50/1  ABDULLAH ALKRE    4-129 B ALDUHAYSH(80)    ---- 

/000- 17 FIRST ALLIANCE (2) 14[D,F]      50/1  MUHAMMAD ALDAH    5-129 B ALDUHAYSH        ---- 

3268- 18 TARAHEEB (3) 28[C,A]            50/1  NAWAF ALMUDIAN    4-129 FAHAD MISLAT       ---- 

6900- 19 SUNSET AND VINE (10) 14[CD,A]   50/1  ALI ALMIMONI      7-128 IBRAHIM MATAR      ---- 

5050- 20 YAKTASEH (7) 22[C]              50/1                   10-128 HATIM ALBUGAMI     ---- 

4059- 21 HYZOOM 14                             RESERVE           5-127 NICOLAS BACHALARD  ---- 

/071- 22 RAQBAN 30[CD]                         RESERVE           4-127 HADI GHARAWI       ---- 

9070- 23 SO DEUCE 7[D,GS]                      RESERVE           5-126 OMAR ALQAHTANI     ---- 

0798- 24 BATTISTA 14[C,A]                      RESERVE           6-126 NASSER KHASHMAN    ---- 

RACE:62: Nicholl's Blog At betmgm.co.uk H'cap(0-70) (Cl 5(£8,400) 7f SOUTHWELL[5:00] CL:1.00PM 

6581   1 DAGGER STRIKE (1) 5[D,A]        13/8  W COX             3-141 A WATSON(55)       ---- 

9223-  2 SOMEBODY (3) 21[B,T]            15/2  G WOOD            3-132 R SPENCER(58)      ---- 

633-   3 EMILIA CASANOVA (2) 15          10/1  P-L JAMIN         3-129 K R BURKE(50)      ---- 

9236-  4 SAILOR BATT (4) 78    NO UPS   16/1  L EDMUNDS         3-127 D & N BARRON       ---- 
6424-  5 ARCHANGEL JOSEPI (6) 15[P,BF]   14/1  B ROBINSON        3-127 B ELLISON(57)      ---- 

800-1  6 DARTREY (5) 2[C,A]              11/8  E GREATREX        3-127 R BECKETT          ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Whizz By 3-129 Sean Levey 7/2 T Ward 10 ran. (Drawn 6) 

RACE:63:   Open Stks                                    (£120,000) 1m1f RIYADH[5:30] CL:1.30PM 

5441-  1 PAINTERS PALETTE (11) 21[C,D,G] 12/1  ADEL ALFOURAID    7-137 FAHAD SAAD         ---- 

1135-  2 ALAHAM (6) 7[C,A]               13/2  ASEEL ALSARHAN    5-136 SULTAN BIN JALAL   ---- 

9261-  3 MULLAZEM (19) 21[C,A]           14/1  MUHAMMAD ALDAH    5-136 T ALDAIHANI        ---- 

8420-  4 YEAR OF THE DRAGON (9) 7[C,A]   33/1  TURKI ALOFI       8-136 MOHAMMED ALHIRABI  ---- 

4186-  5 BAROQUE BUOY (1) 22[D,A]        33/1  KHALED ALMIMON    5-133 A ALALI            ---- 

3103-  6 MEBLESH (3) 22[D,F,G]           16/1  RICARDO FERREI    4-132 T ALDAIHANI(97)    ---- 

7731-  7 ALMAAN (7) 7[CD,A,G]             5/1  FAHAD ALFOURAI    8-131 SAMI ALHARABI      ---- 

5630-  8 SAUDI NEOM (5) 29[C,A]          25/1  ALI ALMIMONI      5-131 FAISAL ALADHAYANI  ---- 

1820-  9 SEENDID (12) 29[G]              20/1  NAIF ALANAZI      6-131 HESHAM ABDULWAHED  ---- 

1496- 10 THE KING'S GENERAL (14) 28[C,A] 20/1  EIAD ALTURISI     5-131 HUMOUD MUFARREJ    ---- 

6/78- 11 IMPERIAL ACE (15) 21[C,A]       20/1  ABDULLAH ALAWF    6-129 T ALTURKUMANI      ---- 

6/00- 12 SALUTE THE STARS (18) 140[D,AG] 20/1  GUILLERMO REYN    6-129 B SHABIB           ---- 

1050- 13 ALSULTAN (13) 23[C]             14/1  NAWAF ALFAIROU    4-128 TURKI ALQATTAN     ---- 

0563- 14 ELECTABILITY (16) 14[CD,A]       8/1  CAMILIO OSPINA    7-127 AHMED MOHAMOUD     ---- 

8/00- 15 GLOWING DIAMOND (20) 23         12/1  MUATH ALRUQAYI    5-127 T ALTURKUMANI      ---- 

7890- 16 NESTOR (4) 23                   20/1  SULTAN ALMIMON    5-127 M ALMAYMONI        ---- 

2229- 17 AL HAJIR (17) 30                11/1                    4-126 ABDULELAH ZAINI    ---- 

3490- 18 ASHGAR DESERT (10) 30           12/1                    4-126 A ABDULRAHMAN      ---- 

0650- 19 BARQ ALDHALAM (8) 30            12/1  NAWAF ALMUDIAN    4-126 ABDULLAH ABDULAZI  ---- 

/000- 20 ONAIZAH (2) 21                  10/1  ABDULLAH ALKRE    5-122 SAMI ALMUTAIRI     ---- 

0/9-  21 DHEHABIYA 37                          RESERVE           4-121 SAMI ALHARABI      ---- 

00-   22 DESERT LOVE 14                        RESERVE           4-126 MUSAAD ALFUNAISAN  ---- 

27-   23 MOUNT FUJI 14                         RESERVE           5-127 M RASHEED          ---- 

We Reserve The Right To Refuse Any Bet Without Any Given Reason. 



RACE:64: Bet BetMGM Fillies' H'cap(0-75) (Class 5)       (£8,400) 7f SOUTHWELL[5:30] CL:1.30PM 

8467-  1 QUANDARY (1) 19[D,A,F]          12/1  C RODRIGUEZ       6-135 E BETHELL(79)      ---- 

4328-  2 HILLTOP (4) 19[D,A,G]            7/1  R HORNBY          5-135 D & C KUBLER(79)   ---- 

5008-  3 PARTY BEAR (8) 178[CD,A]        14/1  S GRAY            4-132 K R BURKE(83)      ---- 

5054-  4 DIAMONT KATIE (6) 196[A]         6/1  P-L JAMIN         4-132 K R BURKE(81)      ---- 

5236-  5 TITIAN BLUE (2) 14[BF]           7/1  JASON WATSON      4-129 M APPLEBY(80)      ---- 

3946-  6 BRAZILIAN ROSE (7) 14[H,D,A]     8/1  KAIYA FRASER      5-128 R MENZIES(71)      ---- 

2274-  7 HOLY FIRE (9) 19[V,A]           11/2  C SHEPHERD        6-125 C FELLOWES(79)     ---- 

/863-  8 RIKISSA (5) 103[P]               4/1  E GREATREX        4-123 R BECKETT          ---- 

8253-  9 AMICA (3) 21                     7/1  N CURRIE          4-122 J CHANNON(78)      ---- 

2204- 10 DREAM ILLUSION (10) 26[D,A]     12/1  D E HOGAN         4-122 M HERRINGTON(82)   ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Liv My Life 4-134 Marco Ghiani 22/1 S C Williams 9 ran. (Drawn 10) 

RACE:65: Best Odds At BetMGM H'cap (Div 1)(0-55) (Class 6(£9,000) 7f SOUTHWELL[6:00] CL:2.00PM 

8776-  1 HOMER STOKES (10) 82[CD,A,F,S]   8/1  C RODRIGUEZ       8-135 D & N BARRON       ---- 

8629-  2 WAR MEMORIAL (1) 44             16/1  B SANDERSON       5-135 L MULLANEY(39)     ---- 

7533-  3 VOLENDAM (8) 15                  5/1  JACK DOUGHTY      4-134 A CARROLL(59)      ---- 

3351-  4 BAD HABITS (7) 7[D,A]           11/4  JP SULLIVAN       4-134 R CARR(60)         ---- 

7466-  5 MOYOWASI (5) 14                  8/1  E GREATREX        4-133 I WILLIAMS(63)     ---- 

9770-  6 ROARING RALPH (4) 18[B,CD,A,FG] 12/1  M WINN            6-133 M DODS(58)         ---- 

26U2-  7 IMOLA (6) 15                     3/1  L EDMUNDS         5-132 JOEY RAMSDEN(63)   ---- 

/700-  8 SUMMER EVENING (11) 7           50/1  KAIYA FRASER      4-132 D FLOOD(57)        ---- 

9059-  9 YOSHIMI (2) 22[P,C,D,A,F,G]     20/1  J PEATE           9-131 M HERRINGTON(51)   ---- 

4805- 10 BOSSY PARKER (9) 42[B,D,A,G,S]  10/1  Z WHEATLEY(3)     6-126 T & S BARCLAY(60)  ---- 

7970- 11 SHOPTILYOUDROP (3) 14           33/1  A BROOKES(3)      4-126 P KIRBY(47)        ---- 

RACE:66:                           450M B2                      AT DONCASTER (6.11) CL: 2.11PM 

 421 1 BALLYMAC AMAN (W)    27.94 27.93 Gaskin     7/4 Dwells at boxes, makes rapid headway 

     2 trap vacant                          WIN ONLY 
5455 3 Ballyhale Matt (W)   29.02 28.04 R J Overt  5/1 Will be dangerous if away smartly 

 515 4 Millhouse Craig* (W) 28.72 28.12 R J Overt  7/2 Looking to poach an early lead 

4444 5 Franco Eve (W)       28.64 27.94 Helen Lap  5/1 Qualified to run abigracefromthis pitch 

5332 6 Portman Blue** (W)   28.04 28.01 Helen Lap  9/4 Has  power  to  burn, cannot be ignored 

RACE:67:                           450M B5                      AT DONCASTER (6.29) CL: 2.29PM 

     1 trap vacant                        WIN ONLY 
     2 Keefill Storm* (W)   29.08 00.00 Gaskin     4/1 A threat with early ascendency 

33 4 3 Manx Storm** (W)     00.00 28.48 Helen Lap  5/1 Capable here if in touch at the last 

2114 4 Ellies Flash (W)     29.65 00.00 M Haythor  8/1 Has been set the toughest of tasks 

4656 5 REDBRICK NUKE (W)    29.65 28.43 Gaskin     6/4 Lacks early sparkle but makes up for it 

2112 6 Rossa Kali (W)       29.01 28.46 Williams  13/8 Can   record   a   convincing   victory 

RACE:68: Best Odds At BetMGM H'cap (Div 2)(0-55)(Class 6)(£9,000) 7f SOUTHWELL[6:30] CL:2.30PM 

2533-  1 OVERLOOKED (4) 16[B,BF]          9/4  P J MCDONALD      5-135 H BETHELL(61)      ---- 

0000-  2 DARK DREAMER (2) 16[P,T,A,GS]   20/1  C SHEPHERD        5-134 M MURPHY(52)       ---- 

5670-  3 LADY MARGRET (7) 70             33/1  JACK DOUGHTY      4-134 A CARROLL(38)      ---- 

4470-  4 OPERATION GIMCRACK (5) 78[BF]   11/2  D NOLAN           6-134 B SMART(44)        ---- 

3667-  5 UP THE MONK (9) 17[P,C,A]        5/1  A RAWLINSON       4-133 M APPLEBY(54)      ---- 

0266-  6 CUBAN FIESTA (8) 17[T,V,A]       6/1  G WOOD            5-133 D P QUINN(61)      ---- 

7605-  7 FISTRAL BEACH (1) 7[CD,A]       10/1  L EDMUNDS         5-132 J MACKIE(57)       ---- 

4156-  8 WOODRAFFF (6) 18[D,A,S]          7/1  JP SULLIVAN       5-131 R CARR(61)         ---- 

0000-  9 OUTRACE (10) 39[P,A,G]          20/1  T GREATREX        6-128 R HANNON(53)       ---- 

7585- 10 MY BOY JACK (3) 14[A]           12/1  JOANNA MASON      7-126 K FROST(50)        ---- 

8440- 11 BARNEY'S BAY (11) 65[V,C,A,F,S] 25/1  C HARDIE          8-126 D SHAW(52)         ---- 

RACE:69:                           450M A4                         AT OXFORD (6.39) CL: 2.39PM 

4414 1 Savana Lillyanne** (W27.74 27.43 C Nevin   11/4 Slow starter but finishes well 

5251 2 CLONGEEL BELLE (W)   27.88 00.00 Wright     6/1 One to fear if breaking on terms 

3345 3 Savana Heaven (W)    27.74 27.45 C Nevin    5/1 Will be dangerous if away smartly 

2324 4 Bonita Moon* (W)     27.94 27.32 Hutton     7/4 Strong claims, expected to make all 

     5 trap vacant                        WIN ONLY 
5434 6 Maree Master (W)     27.67 27.25 Lewis      9/4 A  decent  start  will  ensure  success 

RACE:70:                           483M A2                      AT DONCASTER (6.46) CL: 2.46PM 

2142 1 KELSEYS CHANCER (W)  30.33 29.91 Gaskin     5/4 Should storm through to take this 

     2 trap vacant                          WIN ONLY 
5523 3 Lisadel** (W)        30.56 30.19 R J Overt  9/2 Big danger, if evading trouble 

3444 4 Ballymac Mel (W)     30.41 29.86 S A Birks 10/3 Definite chances, capable in this class 

5454 5 Speedy Elm (W)       30.64 30.16 K M Grays  6/1 Wide-running sort and slowly away 

3415 6 Ballymac Alexis* (W) 30.42 30.07 K M Grays  3/1 Will be looking to excel from the front 

RACE:71:                           450M A4                         AT OXFORD (6.56) CL: 2.56PM 

     1 trap vacant                           WIN ONLY 
     2 Savana Snowflake (W) 27.78 00.00 C Nevin    8/1 Not well boxed, will need a lucky bump 

2453 3 Lets Go Gavin* (W)   27.78 27.78 Lewis      2/1 Definite chances, capable in this class 

1515 4 Memories Clash (W)   28.34 27.34 Wright     8/1 Could struggle unless improving 

6164 5 JAZZY VIBE (W)       27.58 00.00 C L Conle  6/4 Wide runner looks too hot here 

5232 6 Savana Grandad** (W) 27.58 27.38 C Nevin    5/2 Perfectly   pitched ,  one  to consider 

RACE:72: BetMGM's Golden Goals H'cap(0-85) (Class 4)    (£10,800) 1m SOUTHWELL[7:00] CL:3.00PM 

7111-  1 BIN AJWAD (1) 43[CD,A]           2/1  R HORNBY          4-136 J TATE(90)         ---- 

3418-  2 HELMSLEY (6) 31[GS]  NO UPS    10/1  D NOLAN           4-135 I FURTADO(76)      ---- 
0206-  3 BRAVO ZULU (3) 8[P,C,D,A,F]     25/1  JACK DOUGHTY      5-135 D LOUGHNANE(92)    ---- 

4205-  4 TALIS EVOLVERE (4) 31[BF,D,A,GS] 7/1  A VOIKHANSKY      6-135 R HANNON(99)       ---- 

1143-  5 TRIBAL WISDOM (8) 8[T,CD,A]      7/1  E GREATREX        7-131 I WILLIAMS(90)     ---- 

0260-  6 UNITED APPROACH (7) 16[GS,S]    14/1  C SHEPHERD        6-130 J OSBORNE(92)      ---- 

7754-  7 SIGNCASTLE CITY (9) 63[D,F,G,S] 12/1  T GREATREX        6-128 R HANNON(93)       ---- 

1422-  8 GOLDEN PHARAOH (2) 43[P,A,S]     7/2  K O'NEILL         5-127 S DIXON(91)        ---- 

3463-  9 GRABAJABBA (5) 16[C,A]           8/1  A RAWLINSON       5-126 M APPLEBY(86)      ---- 

We Reserve The Right To Refuse Any Bet Without Any Given Reason. 



RACE:73:                           275M D4                      AT DONCASTER (7.04) CL: 3.04PM 

2334 1 Razldazl Ella* (W)   17.83 17.70 K M Grays 11/2 Stays well and rails with confidence 

2454 2 Harlem Shuffle (W)   18.10 17.60 S A Birks  5/1 Needs first bend supremacy, to threaten 

3 44 3 Abigails Marina (W)  18.16 17.94 Williams   8/1 Needs to findsomethingoutofthe ordinary 

4422 4 Panaroma** (W)       18.12 17.64 Williams  11/4 Definite chances, capable in this class 

3122 5 BALLYMAC NAGINI (W)  17.80 17.47 Gaskin     4/5 Will easily be away and gone 

     6 trap vacant                                             WIN ONLY 
RACE:74:                           450M A2                         AT OXFORD (7.14) CL: 3.14PM 

4235 1 Savana Bridget (W)   27.50 27.03 C Nevin    7/2 Rails well, and comes late 

4234 2 Bombay Mojo* (W)     27.50 26.86 Dartnall   9/4 Railer, sure to be staying on 

4122 3 SALTHILL JOKER (W)   27.06 26.99 Peckover   3/1 Competent performer, runs on 

3143 4 Fluff The Punt** (W) 27.17 26.94 C Nevin    3/1 Definite chances, capable in this class 

4216 5 Distant Dolly (W)    27.94 26.97 C D Hambl  7/2 Definite chances, capable in this class 

     6 trap vacant                                      WIN ONLY  
RACE:75:                           275M D4                      AT DONCASTER (7.24) CL: 3.24PM 

4543 1 Grouchos Links* (W)  18.06 18.06 R J Overt  9/2 Well boxed, could hold the first bend 

     2 Grouchos Davy (W)    00.00 00.00 R J Overt  8/1 Slowly into stride chance could be lost 

45 5 3 Rossa Dora (W)       00.00 17.62 Williams   6/1 Can pose a threat with best exit 

     4 trap vacant                             WIN ONLY 
4222 5 Zena On Fire** (W)   17.82 17.55 M Haythor  7/4 Banker to run a big race inthis company 

5221 6 RAILTEEN SARAH (W)   17.83 17.73 Williams   5/4 Can  take  control  early  and win this 

RACE:76: Always Gamble At BetMGM Novice Stks (Class 4)  (£10,000) 6f SOUTHWELL[7:30] CL:3.30PM 

1-     1 JUNGLE RULER (7) 85[A]           2/1  JASON WATSON      3-137 M APPLEBY(72)      ---- 

56-    2 ALVIN (2) 225                   14/1  C SHEPHERD        3-130 G SCOTT            ---- 

99-    3 FICKLE MCSELFISH (3) 15         50/1  D NOLAN           3-130 T COYLE & K WOOD(40)--- 

3-     4 FOXTROT FLYER (8) 97             9/2  S GRAY            3-130 K R BURKE(67)      ---- 

72-    5 LEONETTO (1) 37[BF]   NO UPS    7/1  C RODRIGUEZ       3-130 HARRY CHARLTON(58) ---- 
3-     6 SOUTHERN WARRIOR (5) 15          8/1  LIAM WRIGHT(5)    3-130 G SCOTT(56)        ---- 

7-     7 QUEEN OF THE NIGHT (4) 17       50/1  E GREATREX        3-125 OLLIE SANGSTER(5)  ---- 

72-    8 REMI MAE (6) 120                 9/4  P J MCDONALD      3-125 A BALDING          ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Rebel's Gamble 3-133 Clifford Lee 11/4 K R Burke 11 ran. (Drawn 2) 

RACE:77:                           450M A9                         AT OXFORD (7.31) CL: 3.31PM 

     1 Pauls Opinion (W)    00.00 00.00 Johnson   10/1 Definite chances, capable in this class 

 242 2 Havana Pepsi* (W)    28.16 28.16 Backhurst  9/4 Railer, sure to be staying on 

 531 3 Footfield Bucko (W)  28.56 28.12 Backhurst 11/4 Could be unstoppable if away well 

     4 trap vacant                            WIN ONLY 
3221 5 SAVANA IMOGEN (W)    28.30 28.29 Backhurst  2/1 Could easily be away and gone 

3322 6 Footfield Stitch** (W28.61 28.32 Backhurst  3/1 Wide runner is positioned to swoop late 

RACE:78: Next Generation Betting App H'cap(0-65(Cl6(£7,200) 2m102yds SOUTHWELL[8:00] CL:4.00PM 

2431-  1 DAARIS (9) 7[B,A,G]              7/2  A VOIKHANSKY      7-140 K FROST(63)        ---- 

3356-  2 DOUBLETHETROUBLE (7) 13[P,D,A]  16/1  C SHEPHERD        8-139 L WADHAM(65)       ---- 

0031-  3 NUNC EST BIBENDUM (3) 32[D,A]    4/1  L EDMUNDS         5-138 G & J MOORE(63)    ---- 

4212-  4 FASCINATING SHADOW (10) 19[V,F]  5/1  JASON WATSON      8-135 JAMES OWEN(61)     ---- 

6661-  5 ARC ZOOSVE (2) 19[P,D,A]         3/1  R HORNBY          5-135 N KING(63)         ---- 

/479-  6 ACHNAMARA (5) 14[P,D,A,F,G,S]   50/1  C HARDIE          7-135 P KIRBY            ---- 

5/83-  7 SOVEREIGN APPLAUSE (6) 23[T]    25/1  KAIYA FRASER      4-134 R MENZIES(50)      ---- 

/293-  8 EDWARDTHENINTH (8) 15            8/1  Z WHEATLEY(3)     5-132 RUTH JEFFERSON(63) ---- 

4208-  9 DIFFERENT DRUM (1) 38[D,A]      20/1  JOANNA MASON      5-132 L ALLAN(45)        ---- 

7323- 10 ARCIMBOLDO (4) 46               10/1  A BROOKES(3)      4-120 M SOWERSBY(64)     ---- 

RACE:79: Make The Move To Midnite H'cap(0-70) (Class 5)(£8,400) 1m3f SOUTHWELL[8:30] CL:4.30PM 

8738-  1 BEARWITH (1) 14[CD,A,F,G]       12/1  P J MCDONALD      8-138 H BETHELL(64)      ---- 

7361-  2 TORTURED SOUL (10) 26[CD,A]      3/1  JACK DOUGHTY      6-137 A CARROLL(71)      ---- 

7249-  3 BRODIE'S BOY (6) 26[P,A]        10/1  JASON WATSON      5-137 A CARROLL(73)      ---- 

9090-  4 SHAHBAZ (9) 12[A,F,S]           33/1  W COX             6-136 A WATSON(56)       ---- 

/255-  5 KING'S HAND (2) 42[BF]           9/2  D E HOGAN         4-134 SIR M PRESCOTT(73) ---- 

/131-  6 RETURN WITH GOLD (8) 193[CD,A]   5/1  C HARDIE          4-134 O PEARS(71)        ---- 

2247-  7 EDUCATE (5) 18[P,T,C,A]         10/1  A BROOKES(3)      5-134 M HAMMOND(72)      ---- 

35716  8 GOLSPIE (4) 5[A,G,S]            10/1  D NOLAN           6-134 P MORRIS(71)       ---- 

9563-  9 ARTH'S GOLD (7) 16[P]            5/1  A VOIKHANSKY      4-133 R HANNON(71)       ---- 

6540- 10 BLACKWATER LILLY (3) 14[P]      16/1  B ROBINSON        6-126 B ELLISON(22)      ---- 

CREDO THE PICK OF HONEYBALL TRIO AT SANDOWN 

By Anita Chambers, Press Association 
 

 

Credo can take a starring role at Sandown in the Unibet Veterans' Handicap 

Chase. The 11-year-old is one of three runners for Anthony Honeyball with 

stablemate Gustavian looking the more likely contender following his victory 

in the Badger Beers Chase at Wincanton back in November - a race in which 

Credo was beaten 12 and a half lengths in third conceding 5lb to the winner. 

Honeyball also runs outsider Blackjack Magic.  

 

Gustavian was hiked 8lb for that admittedly impressive win while Credo 

actually lines up off 2lb lower here having suffered another defeat in the 

interim, when upped in distance to just short of three miles and six furlongs 

in open company at Ascot. That likely stretched his stamina to the extreme but 

back down in distance here, off a reduced mark back in veterans company and 

with the assistance of Harry Cobden in the saddle, Credo has every chance of 

securing top honours.  



Can You Call is the pick in the Unibet Middle Distance Veterans' Handicap 

Chase after a clear-cut success in a similar heat at Cheltenham last time out. 

Evan Williams' runner will have to defy a career-high mark, but he seems to 

have found his level in this division.  

 

That'll Do Moss was disappointing on her seasonal bow but should be given 

another chance in the Unibet Mares' Hurdle. She came home fourth on her return 

in a Kempton Listed race in November, beaten with a couple to jump by three 

rivals who all had the benefit of a previous outing. That was That'll Do Moss' 

first start since finishing second at Grade One level at the Punchestown 

Festival and if Fergal O'Brien has got her back on that sort of form, she 

could be tough to beat on the ratings.  

 

Keep Running delivered a front-running masterclass at Sandown last month and 

despite soaring in the weights, he can follow up in the Try Unibet's Smartview 

Racecards Handicap Chase. An 11lb rise probably reflects the manner of that 

18-length victory but he might still have a little left to give. Westcombe can 

pick up where he left off in 2025 with victory in Lingfield's Midnite Are 

Upping The Betting Game Handicap.  

 

The four-year-old ended the year with two victories, with the move up to a 

mile and a half seemingly bringing out more improvement in Sir Mark Prescott's 

runner. His second verdict was more conclusive than the first and his new mark 

of 76 may still underestimate him. At Southwell, Southern Warrior is the 

choice in the Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Novice Stakes. He looked to 

find five furlongs a bit sharp on his only juvenile start last month, but 

there was plenty of promise in that three-and-a-half-length defeat and he 

should improve for the experience. 
 

 

 

SELECTIONS 
 

 

LINGFIELD:          11.40 All Too Beautiful, 12.10 John Harrison, 12.40 Si White, 1.10 Pitney,  

                    1.45 Dubai Harbour, 2.20 Westcombe, 2.52 Blue Empress, 3.29 ThomasEquinas. 

 

 

NEWCASTLE:          11.50 Broken Vow, 12.22 Gaelic Rover, 12.52 Nordic Gift,  

                    1.22 Freddy Robinson, 1.57 Aire Spray, 2.32 Fat Harry, 3.10 Jamesieconn. 

 

 

SANDOWN:            12.15 Pourquoi Pas Papa, 12.45 Keep Running, 1.15 Bourbali,  

                    1.50 Can You Call, 2.25 That'll Do Moss, 3.05 CREDO (NAP), 3.35 Hot Fuss. 

 

 

WINCANTON:          12.27 Eldorado Allen, 12.57 Silver Gale, 1.30 Wicked Thoughts, 

                    2.05 Premier, 2.40 Call Me Legend, 3.17 Tuscan Rose, 3.50 Seaniecon. 

 

 

CORK:               12.35 Its All Yellow, 1.05 Spinola Bay, 1.40 Shabby Hill,  

                    2.15 Cousin Kate, 2.47 Snow Punt, 3.22 Al Kalila, 3.57 Poetic Twist. 

 

 

SOUTHWELL:          5.00 Emilia Casanova, 5.30 Holy Fire, 6.00 Volendam, 6.30 Fistral Beach,     

                    7.00 Tribal Wisdom, 7.30 Southern Warrior, 8.00 Fascinating Shadow, 

                    8.30 Return With Gold. 

 

 

 

DOUBLE: Credo and Westcombe. 
 

English Racing Results Thursday 1st January,2026 Contd. 
 
 
RACE  51   RACE  52   RACE  53   RACE  54   RACE  55   RACE  56   RACE  57   RACE  58   RACE  59   RACE  60  
5       11/4                      2         7/1   8        17/2   4       14/1   6       8/11   2         3/1   6          5/6   3         8/1   6         7/2 
4         7/4       ABD       3         9/4   2          7/2   5         1/3   7       33/1   4         7/4   9          9/4   2         5/2        WIN 
8       14/1                                         1          2/1                     4        12/1                                          1       15/2     ONLY 
 
 
AL     RN       ABD       AL      RN    AL      RN   AL      RN   SC:        8   AL      RN   SC:      1,3   AL       RN   SC:         5 



RACE  61   RACE  62   RACE  63   RACE  64   RACE  65   RACE  66   RACE  67   RACE  68   RACE  69   RACE  70 
1         2/1   9       15/2                      6        15/2   1         7/2   15       9/4   4         4/5   1          6/4   6         3/1   1       8/13 
4         7/1   7       14/1      ABD        10      18/1   3         2/1    8      28/1        WIN       2        11/1          WIN          WIN 
                  10      22/1                      5        13/2   11     14/1   1       13/2      ONLY      3          8/1        ONLY       ONLY  
                                                                                                9       18/1 
 
 
AL     RN   SC:        4      ABD        AL       RN   SC:     15,   AL       RN   SC:    1,5   AL       RN   SC:         3   SC:         5 
                                                                                   16,17 
 
 
RACE  71   RACE  72   RACE  73   RACE  74   RACE  75   RACE  76   RACE  77   RACE  78    
                  10        9/4   2        10/3   10     15/2   4         4/7   8     85/40   4       33/1   5       11/1 
     ABD      7       11/4   7        25/1   9       10/1       WIN        4         6/1   7       11/4   10       7/1 
                  5        17/2   6          2/1   5       13/2      ONLY     2        11/1   9         8/1    6        9/2 
 
 
    ABD     SC:         1   SC:         3   SC:      11   AL      RN   AL      RN   AL      RN   SC:        8 
 
   

 
English Racing Results – Friday 2nd January,2026 

 
 
RACE   1   RACE   2   RACE   3   RACE   4   RACE   5   RACE  6   RACE   7   RACE  8   RACE  9   RACE 10   RACE  11  
1        9/2   2      13/8                     1       11/8   1        5/2   6     11/4   4        2/1   2        9/4   3       9/2   5        6/4    
8      18/1   1        4/1      ABD       2         7/2   2        3/1   9       7/2   1        7/4   1        5/4   6        5/1   3       7/1        ABD 
                                                                                           10   18/1                                       8        5/1 
 
 
SC:      7   AL     RN      ABD        AL     RN   AL     RN   AL    RN   AL     RN   AL     RN   AL     RN   AL    RN         ABD 
 
 
RACE  12   RACE  13   RACE  14   RACE  15   RACE  16   RACE  17   RACE  18   RACE  19   RACE  20   RACE  21 
8       18/1   5         2/1   10      11/4   3         7/4   1       13/8   5      15/2   15      22/1   4          3/1                      6       13/2 
2         6/4   6         2/1   12        5/6        WIN       4         7/2   8        7/4   13      11/4   6          2/1        ABD      1       25/1 
5         2/1                      7          7/2      ONLY                                            5         2/1                                          7         9/4 
     
 
SC:      9,   AL     RN    AL       RN   SC:        5   AL      RN   SC:       1   SC:  1,2,4,   AL      RN         ABD      AL      RN 
 10,11,12                                                                                                 12,20,21,22 
 
 
RACE  22   RACE  23   RACE  24   RACE  25   RACE  26   RACE  27   RACE  28    
2         3/1   2       13/8   12      50/1   1         2/1   4         7/2   8       22/1 
3         7/2      WIN         5          4/1   2         3/1   2         6/4   3       20/1       ABD 
                     ONLY      10       18/1   10     33/1   6       11/4   
 
 
AL     RN   SC:        4   AL       RN   AL      RN   AL      RN   SC:   5,7,        ABD 
                                                                                                 10,11,12 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Check out our website @ www.Allseasonsracing.com; where you can view 
our daily programs and results race to race as they occur. We lead others. 


